
FORM 123 Julius Rosenwald Fund 

From 

State of Tennessee 

4901 Ellis Avenue 
CHICAGO 

' t , 
Credit Voucher No. 1858v LJ A 

Date January 5, 1936 

Refund of portion of coot of license for 1935 (Ler.is Jones) •· - - - '°'2 . 35 

F • :: • 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Rural Scnool Exploration 

Prepared By Checked By Poated By 

MVG 

Credit 

Controlle 



Edwin R. Embree 
President 

Margaret S. S i m on 
Secretary 

D.A.Elvid9e 
Comptroller 

Julius Rosenwa Id- Fund 
4901 El l is Ave 

I 
I I j \zr~ nue ~ 0 

~ 

CHICAG1 

l 
I 
I 

I 

-----December 30, 19~5 

My dear Mr . Cobb: I am enclosing the check for 
f or $2 .35 payable to Julius 

Rosenwald enclosed in your letter of December 11th. 
May we have the check re- made payable to the Julius 
Rosenwald Fund? We are unable to cash one payabl e 
to Julius Rosenwald . 

I should like to have a l i ttle 
more i nformation about this refund . Was i t a refund 
of a portion of the cost of the l icense for the 
Chevrol et driven by Mr. Lewi s J ones whose address 
was Fisk University? 

you again. 

DAE:MVG 
encl. 

Mr. John B. Cobb 
County Court Clerk 
Davidson County 
Nashville, Tennessee 

We shall appreciate hearing from 

Very truly yours, 

. 



RS 
t:~·uoy 

F.I.P. CALLOS.PRESIOl!:NT 

REED - MONTGOMERY AGENCY, INC. 

AGENTS !"b 
0 

\ 216-18 OLD CENTRAL SAVINGS BANK BUILDI G 

MONROE, LOUISIANA I -

Julius Rosenwald Fund, 
4901 Ellis Avenue, 
Chicago, Ill . 

January 6, 1936 

Gentlemen : Re : Sun Policy. MPA 9115 - Tudor Ford . 

This will acknowledge receii::,t of your letter 
of January 3rd, calling our attention to error in fire 

\_ 

and theft premium under the above captioned policy. We 
enclose herewith endorse..111ent correcting the fire and theft 
premium to show a total of $9 . 15 instead of $14. 45 . We 
have also amended statement 11 as per your instruct ions . 

Trusting th is endorsement wi 11 be found in 
order, VJe are 

AEr.: :P 

Yours very truly, 

REED- M0NTG0,3RY AGEtJCY' rnc . 

By 



) 

L U THER REED A . E . MONTGOMERY 

REED-MONTGOMERY AGENCY, INC. 
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE 

LICENSED-BONDED TELEPHONE 1574 

116-117- 118 OLD CENTRAL SAVI NGS BANK BUILD ING 

MONROE, LOUISIANA 

~ulius Ros enwald Fund, 

DATE 

1/15./36 

\o 
v' 

t \yr 

NUMBER 

MPA 9115 

\)- \~ 

/ I 
")> \ 

q, i) \t 

IN ACCOUNT W ITH COMPANIES AS SPECIFIED BELOW: 

COMPANY 

Sun Indemnity 

I ,. ... ": ._, 
v"'v a l\- ~/ 

') 0 

RISK 

PL & PD Ford Tudor 
Fire- Theft 

yl jl ~o 
I 00 

I ~ if 
s {! 

\ v\ 
1. ),' 

l 

MEMBER OUACH ITA INSURANCE EXCHANGE 

1/15/36 

AMOUNT 

10/20- 5 
A . C. V . 

PREMIUM 

$54. ?5 

WE WILL BONO A,ND INSURE YOU 



f'OltM ID 

To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund N n 
4901 Ellis Avenue fil'- S 

CHICAGO ~ • 

Payment Vottcher No. fJP.0:_J i) Y 
ftefC1- '!ontaonory Afency, Inc. 

llC- llS Old Ccntr l ~c.vinga &.nk Building 

Uonroe, Louiviann 

Date .r,.nucU"'J 9, 1aie 

fosur,.,4nee en Tudor Ford cnr driven by 11r. I,tmio Jon°ii - t49. t.6 

Pl & PD 7uror Ford 10/,0- 5 - - - - - - (52.50 
Collis1()n so. D d. - - - - - - - - - - e.oo 
Firt) Th .. ft - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 . lf) 

49. 45 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

.:tural School ~plora ti,-n 

Prepared by 

'NG 

Checked by 

55- 5 

Posted by 

Credit 

Comptroller 



LUTHER REED 

1'-T 
REED-MONTGOMERY AGENCY, INC. '/• 

(; 

J"uli us Rosenwald Fund , 

DATE NUMBER 

1/15/36 Jie A 911 5 

REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE 
LICENSED- BONDED TELEPHONE 1574 

I 16. 117- 118 OLD C E NTRAL SAVI NGS BANK B U ILDING 

MONROE, LOUISIANA 

1./15/36 

IN ACCOUNT WITH COMPANIES AS SPECIFIED BELOW: 

COMPANY RISK AMOU NT 

Sun !ndermi ty FL & :n Tudor Ford 10/20- 5 
Collision $50 . Ded. 
Fire &. Theft 

fl .{.., lr 
I I 

PREMIUM 

$32 . 30 
e. oo 
9 . 15 

MEMBER OUACHITA INSURANCE EXCHANGE WE W ILL BOND AND INSURE YOU 



P"O"M 122 .., 
'I' 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 1 ~J 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO S.Lt.l01 
To / 

Li t F.'Uth Loe' n 

Payment Voucher No. 

Date J WJ.L~ 15, 19~6 

• -n 

~clur-1 tor per.loo 1/1 to 1/15/rn incl. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CS0. 00 

Loss - Un Y.}Jf'•<kd b.1i.I?.ce of trt.i.vol :.c.~vunce - - - - - - - - - - - - 11. 87 

Rei· b•u-t:-erent f.'or rApoJ.ra to car -
l.dvi:.nce fo-:- Tr avel - - - - - - - 75.00 
E: .... enn::r. for Conferenee in t:ew Orlettn;, - 6 .• 1r 

Unoxpended Balance - - - - - - - - - -

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

!'178. 76 Rurcl School Ex~loration 35-.5 

Working Capital Contr~l 

Advance f0r Travel 

::"'105. 76 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

.. ,VG 

Credit 

1 75. 00 

Comptroller 
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HI LL MOTOR SALES 

SALES 

PHONE NO. 3402 
DATE PROM SEO 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

MOTOR NO. 

J 
/) 

iA 

~ 

e<l,1, I lf.LI~ 

I 

\ 

WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CARS OR ARTICLES LEFT IN 
CARS OR IN CASE OF FIRE OR OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR 
CONTROL. 

NOTE: NO CLAI MS FOR SHORTAGE, ERROR OR ADJUSTMENT 
RECOGNIZED UNLESS MADE WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER THE 
COMPLETION OF THIS ORDER AND ON PRESENTATION OF 
THIS COPY. 

SERVICE 

SHARON, S . C . 

V 

ACCESSORI ES 

T O T AL AMOU NT 

REPAIR ORDER 
M ATERIAL USED 

TOTAL 

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE ABOVE REPAIR WORK TO 
BE DONE ALONG WITH NECESSARY PARTS. 

SIGN ED, __________ _;_ ______ .c_ 



1206 A 

_/CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED\__ CHECK 
OOM&:STIC CABLE 

TELEGRAM FULL RATE 
, 

DAY LETTER [_/ DEFERRED WESTERN 
UNIONr~ 

ACCT'G INFMN. 

NIGHT NIGHT 
MESSAGE LETTER 

NIGHT WEEK END 
LETTER LETTER TIME FILED 

Patrons ahould check clue of service 
desired; otherwise mes.i,age will be 

trauamitted as a full-rate 
communication. 

N E WCOMB CARLTON. Pfil!E810C.NT 

Send lhefolloD>ing message, subject lo the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed lo 

r.~its Ruth Lockman 
Fair Ploy, Georgia thru Rutledge, Georgia 

January 27, l 5G 

Accept Hill Motor Sales offer of two hunared fifty-~ix dollars providine their 

price of three hund ed eighty- four dollars includes standard eiui -cnt of extra 

tire ana bumpers and delivery Athens Georgia stop have complllly bill us di1·oct 

stop be sure y.mr insurance covers new car 

Julius l.osonwald Fund:rm 
Drexel 7100 

-~'?}£> 

)~~ ci <o I 

J amea F. SL.on 

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXINO QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE 

• 



/cl.ASS OF SERVICE DESIRED\ 
DOMESTIC CABLE WESTERNp, TELEGRAM FULL RATE 

DAY LETTER DEFERRED 

NIGHT NIGHT 
MESSAGE LETTER 

NIGHT SHIP UNION .. LETTER RADIOGRAM 
Patrons should check class ot ,efflce 
desired; otherwise messaH'e will be 

transmitted as a full-rate 
communication. R . 9, WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. W1LLEVE'R 

PRl!SID&NT CHAIRMAN OP' THI! BOARD P'111$T VICE•Pl't&SID&NT 

Send thefolloDJing m=age, 3ubject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

To 

~ reel and No. 

✓ 
~ 

Sender's addr= 
for reference 

Place __ 

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY T O SEND MONEY 
IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE. 

1207-A 

CHECK 

T;T'GS N. 

TIME. D bv 

Sender's taephone 
number f 



To 

• .:.1H1 Ruth Loe~..!!'cn 

Rutledge, Goor~ia 

Julius Rosenwald Fund ['\J ~ 
4901 Ellis Avenue JJ. 

CHICAGO Si .. ' ~, ► 

'

Payment Voucher No. 

D t ~ ..... n:,ry ~-' , , a e 

1 o,: V V 
10:c 

l CA -/-= 

On - h.11lf c~ost of repair& to car - - - - - - - - - - -· - - - - - - - - fB . ~O 

Ok. f,lt87l 

Accounts 

Rural School E>:pl oration 

Prepared by 

':VG 

Checked by 

Appropriation No. 

i5-5 

Posted by 

Debit 

f8 . ?0 

Credit 

Comptrollet 



' 

5 rt? I ,. f "'"'1 ,f 
r~ ~ -4(1.. • 

rr"1 • , dJ GI 





H. R. CAN NON, Pl'tESIOe:NT 

J. F OE. JAR NETTE. v1ec:-P111cs10£NT & MANAG,·" 
C R CANNON. S111!:c,u:TARY & T,tt:A-SVRC"t 

Wt LLtS G P00l..E, ASSISTANT MANAGER 
THOMAS J KELLEY, AO&ISTANT M"NA0•111 

llilffi:~RY GRADY 11l «DT.IEL 
550 R00M.S .._ 550 UATHS

1
~ -

. ~ . 





Quan. Description of Parts 
I 

Amoun~ BEN. s. THOMPSON I NC. Repair Order 
' JA."1' .,....r p .......-...+'""'"" · N~ I~ 

SALES~ SERVI CE ' f 
D N<! 808 

M ADISO_~. GEO RGIA 
I , 

'<;j-~ - DATE/ 
; ;- -;,& ~ ..! "-~" .,,. __ t -NAME 

ADDRESS PHONE NO. 

,,,. Make and Model Type Serial No. 
, . .,.. ~ -
License No. and State l-4'1eage Motor No. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK---LABOR ONLY---MATERIAL EXTRA I Amount 

' Lubricate n Cl1ange Oil n Wash n ,.PoJish n I -
- v (., ,. ( ~ '~~ I _ . ...__,. " • ----·' 

li ,;/- _.,.._,. A'-t>ii.5 I / ) 
'---· 

" I \·, 

·t,, -
ll l 
~ 

Total Labor I )J 
Total Parts J · j~ 

Total Parts TOTAL "\.. f 



Quan. Description of Parts Amount BEN. S. THOMPSON INC. Repair Order 

SALES~ SERVICE 

MADISON, GEORGIA 
D N<! 715 

ADDRESS, ____________ PHONE NO ____ _ 

Make and Model Type Serial No. 

License No. and State Mileage Motor No. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK---LABOR ONLY---MATERJAL EXTRA I Amount 

Lubricate Wash n Polish n 
' 

TOTAL 



M _________________ _ 

No------;~::;:;;::;:;;;;;;;:====::;::::== 
Reg. No ___ Cler 

ACCOUNT 
FORWARDED 

2 
--.1---------,--.:;.---"--l-'---ll---+--

3 

4 
•t--""-----,---------1--~-n----i.--

5 

6 
1r--:.r:--:-::::,!=----,~=;,,:-..:...-4,---n~=i 

'l-
~ ~...;t.:.:.!:..:.:..:::.:.......:.....:::..:==......!..1:...__~1,---' -..:,: .J~II....L. !!!!'.!!_.._..,,i; -:.L-----

9 

10 

11 
1--------t--~a:n:r,~=-

12 

Your account stated to date. It erro, la found return at once. 



THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 1201.s 

~ • ' WESTE RN 
.J ' CLASS OF SERVICE SYMBOLS 

-- DL = Day Letter 
This is a full-rate SER= Serial 

Telegram or Cable• NM= Night Message 
gram unless its de- NL= Night Letter 
ferred character is in• COE= Code Cable 
dicated by a suitable { 10 } LC = Deferred Ca hie symbol above or pre-
ceding the address. UNI 0 N NLT - Cable Night Letter 

"' 
R . B. WHIT£ N E W COM B CARLTON J . C. WILLEVBR 

' Ship Radiogram 
P "&•IDSNT CHAl"MAN 0"' TH& BOA.AO ,.,,..T vica.p 11:as10tNT 

. . 
The fihng time shown m the date line on telegrams and day letters 1s Standard Tame at point of ongin. Time of receipt as Standard T ime at point of destination . 

Received at 1459 East 53rd St., Chicago, Ill. Midway 4321 1936 J,~N 28 I 0 

'cAB80 10=MAD I SON GA 28 1146A N R 
J Ar.1 ES S I MON 

ELL ~~,~~E; ST 

INUTl!S IN TRANSIT 

:J ULI US ROSENWA LD FUND 4901 

I D AY UTTS~ 

MADISON OFFERS THREE 

STANDARD COUPE= 

HUNDRED EI GHTY FOUR TRADE DIFF ERENCE 

-
RU TH L OCKM AN:o 

JNJ a 1 153 

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE 



1206 A 

/ GLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED\. 

DOMESTIC CABL~ 

TELEGRAM FULL RATE 

DAY LETTER DEFERRED WESTERN 
CHECK 

ACCT'G INFMN. 
NIGHT NIGHT 

MESSAGE LETTER 

NIGHT WEEK END 
LETTER LETTER 

Patrons should check clue of service 
desired: otherwise me:uoge will be 

transmitted aa a full-rate 
communie&.tion. 

NEWCOMB CARL TON. flflC■ID•NT 

UNION 
J. c. WILLEV£R, .,An v1c•-•• N 

TIME FILED 

Send the follon,/ng menage, $Ubjecl lo the term, on back hereof, which are hereby agreed lo SIMON ::;ruof 
Miss Ruth Lockman 
Fair Play, Georgia - thru .utledge, Georgia 

Janua.zy 28, 1956 

Buy through Uadison be sure standard equipment included 

Julius I.osenwald Fund:rm 
Drexel 7100 

~ 

J runes F. Simon 

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXING- QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE 



Edwin R. Embree 
President 

Marqarel: 5. Simon 
Secrel:ary 

D. A. Elvidqe 
Comptroller 

... . Nr r -
$" . • ·". , - '- ' ...._,.,! 

F 
'd. ~91,lflON STUDV-

Julius Rosenwald un _~ .. __ _ 
+901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 

;• .... 
'I,?_ . v1 ~- ' -~: ., ,,. /.J~ t - _....;.._ .s-,.;~-+-'--, 

• I 

I - ·1et:: Vo 

January 28, 1956 

Dear Miss Lockman: The attached check for 

$8.50 represents reim­

bursement to you for one-half the cost of repair 

work to your car as per bills enclosed in your 

letter of January 22nd. 

DAE:MVG 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 

~ a. t ~ _,_ 





' ' 

Dear lliss LockmG.n: 

NRS 
SIMvh :.,'fUOV 

February 6, 1956 

I have your l etter of February 

first. There is no bill froa t he 

Rutledge Garage enclosed in your previous l etter, but I 

shall add the $5 .00 to our -next reimbursement to you. 

As I figure it, there is a balance of t-S . B8 due you for 

car repairs and we shall add t his amount to your next 

salary cheek. 

$· 6 .93 - (¼ tae bill for ( 15.85) 
2.75 
5.00 

t l4.68 
8.50 - (Reiabursement aade 1/28/~6) 

$ 6.58 

Congratulations on the new car . 

A sight draft in payment came through yesterday and I have 

authorized the bank to accept i t. 

Very truly yours, 

DAE:MVG 

Mias Ruth Lockman 
Rutledge , Georgia 



'IOJIN I ll 

• 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

To 
CHICAGO CIM£\ . 

Payment VolttilePNd.1' 2~ J UOY 

Isen S. Th<mpaon, Inc. 

f.!~1Don, Geor gia 

Date Febr uai.-y 7, 19~6 

Si i;ht dr aft i'r om the rank of 'E.dison, Geor 6iti in pa,.ment of new car 

Accounts 

for Ruth Lockman - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $f:.84. 00 

(1Cf3~_ ~ :d:d?S ;ft. 133) 

Appropriation No. Debit 

Rural ~chool Expl orat i on 55- 5 $384. 00 

Checked by Posted by 
I JI J ,Jj 

I 
I 

Credit 

Comptroller 



M 218 

To ADVICE 

p Your 
er Our I 

Letter 
Telegram 
Telephone 
Request 

}J-6 r} I 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

Date C 
We Charge Your Account 

Initial Here ....................... . 



M 113 

Advice 

Letter Date Number PAYER 

First National Bank 
Chicago, Illinois 

WE CREDIT YOUR ACCOUNT 

Al\lOUN!l' 





1 , PAY TO THE ORDER OF 

13ANK OF MAt»so 
BEN. S. THOMPSu~·i, INC. 

"Ill 

0 
.Company 

' BAH 
A 

2-3 



CP 35 

J HE t 11{ST NflTIONf\L Bt\NK OF GHIGuuO. 
0IIARTER No. 8 

Chwago,_ __ 2_-_5_-_3_5 ___ _ _ 

Jar.ies F. Simon , 
Juli us Rosenwald Fund , 
4901 -i.:lliss Ave . , 
Chi cago , I ll. 

We enclose herewith items as listed below. The 
amounts have been cha,rged to your account. 

r/D - 9en . ~. Thompson , Tnc . $38 4 00 

Per instr uctions ~r . Car pente 

Yours respectfully, 

R . F. NEWH.1:/.LL, Cashier. 



r 
M 228 

'171[ FIRST NATI0NAI B.\!l}< OF O"HICAGO, ILLINOIS 

Charge 

~ 
J 

{ 

Letter 
Per Your Telegram 

0ar Telephone~ 
Request 

' f 
I 

I 

f ( I Individual Debit 

Date ?)Iv(,., C / o/ 3 b 

lnlri•I H= . ...... ~ . 



DUPLICATE 
PHONE t 

BEN. S. THOMPSON, INC. 

3518 

N? 361H' 

SOLD TO 

MADISON, GA., 

1.a ss Ruth Lockman Post Check 

TERMS:- STRICTLY CASH 

l 

1 

5 w. Coupe 

f 2546133-------

Cr. 

1931 Coupe 

# No Motor 1umber-------

Draft througl '-Rank nf 

i~edison Geori Ii.a tod, y • 

. 

648 23 

264 23 _____ .,__ 

384,00 



JOS. S. SHAW , Governor 
Atlanta, Ga. HENRY C. HEINZ, Secretary 

KIWANIS INTERNATIONAL 
GEORGIA DISTRICT 

HOTEL ANSLEY - A TLANTA, GA, 

District Committee on 
Support of Churches in Spiritual Aims 

BEN S. THOMPSON, Chairman 
MADISON, GA. 

Feb . 2, 1936. 

l~. James F. Simon, 
Julius Rosenwald Fund, 
Chicago, Ill. 

Dear rr. Simon: 
:Enclosed you will please find Invoice 

covering Coupe delivered to Miss Ruth Lockman,at a 
difference of i :384. 00. .'I~ are making draft t odtV 
through our Bank for this amount at t he request of 
?' iss Lockman , who is several miles in the country, 
and, on account of bad roads, could not get in 
today. \le will t hank you to honor same on it's 
presentation. 

Thanking you for this item 
of business. 

·,l e are, 

Yours very truly, 

DISTRICT COMMITTEE ON SUPPORT OF CHURCHES IN SPIRITUAL AIMS 
8EN, S. THOMPSON. CHAIRMAN. MADISON: E. E . LAMKIN, ATHENS: R . Q. LEAVELL. GAINESVILLE: 

M. S. SHIVERS. EATONTON; JOHN H . WOOD. rlNDER. 

J. C . J01'ES, Tre>.ure · 
Thomanon, 0 .l . 



C P 115 

Paid._ 2-5-"'-6 19 
Charged and Sent to_ ~ ~:. :.r;o , f' i ,., 'JP., 

===========~4::::!-9 ~11= ""'----1--Lµ .:=:::!~b=s:::=~=:±::!::::::::====:::::::=::================== 
DESCRIPTION !I NUMBER AMOUNT 

------~G~1
~r~-~P~e~ou....., __._~~- ----.1-,.______;..c2.~-1...u....~------.,=.-..2-~11-~---------~~ 

·---______ _;__ _____ _:_:__ _ __ _____:::.::__::::_.:_:_,11_------=~~~ --- --1-- +----11 

• I 
---...--------------------------'-~------=:__~11-.....::...,.___,.;:..._ -- ----r•I---

, 
1......::.--1----11 

I-- --
L. 0 

Pe r i ns truc t i on s •1r . Car pente r 

-------------~-------------1 -----''----- _(f._ -----1---11--

__________ .,:.__ ___ ____ _________ _;__II---'--- ---- --1--~--I 



DllPAAT MllNT Of" 

flO OtAL AO I CNOll 

N 
1JHsk 1!uiurrsitf1M ON STUDY 

Nnn~nillr. IDrttnr.11.Srr 

February 13, 1936 

JFS 1 I I? 
0 

. -
Ur. James F. Simon, 
Julius Rosell1'18.ld Fund, 
Chicago, Ill. 

= x,-t,/ ~ r- 4-
' Dear 1.r. Simon: 

A~in there is the matter of the car. Tihen I talked with 
you in New Orleans I told you about the car freezing and the fear 
that it would require replacement of the motor but when the mechanic 
looked it over, he decided tr.at the freezing had not been serious 
and that it could be repaired for )15. oo. When the motor was taken 
apart, they discovered that the freezing had been much more ser ious 
and that the block had burst and vrould have to be r eplaced, as well 
as the replacement of the ~otor. The cost of this is i14s. oo. I 
want to pay for it but a succession of bad breaks has pr evented me 
from accumulating enough to do so. If you will pay for it we may 
work out an arrangement to repay you. I had put alcohol in the 
radiator, and the amount was supposed to be sufficient for our win­
ter here, but I was caught in the beginning of what has been the 
most severe winter in year s. I hate to ask you to pay such an item. 

There has been a br eak in the freezing weather this week 
for the first time in nearly two months, and I want to get the car 
out but do not have the money to do so. I hate to have to bring 
this to your attention but I must. 

Sincerely yours , 

~ bf/ 1 r-<-1-c, 

,..,.. 

! 



,-OIIN IU 

To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund N R 5-
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO d 
Payment:~. J.M~~ 3WJ~U0V 

ff,r. Le :1is Jones Date 7ebrusr.r 17, 19?6 

a 
fiaohville, Tcnuen~ee 

' . 

Repaire to car - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Sl 45.00 

Ck . r,1 6068 

Accounts 

Ru.t•al Schcol Exploration 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

I:AE 

Appropriation No. 

IIJJ 

I 
I 

Debit 

ttl4.S . Ou 

Credit 

Comptroller 





~.JI~ 
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;' 
I . I I 

r ( j t d 

I I ; 
.. y ) , 

A. ( 



..... _ 

w u -0 
> z 

MA TE RIAL USED 
(S"" Reverse Side For Additional Material Uaed) 

DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL PARTS 

SALE 
AMOUNT 

S IGNED X 

GEORGE COLE MOTOR CO . 
Ninth Ave., North at Commerce 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 
elephone 6-2621 

u-v' 

PHONE No. 

PARTS 

REPAIR ORDER 

N ? 6046 i= 
°?I- ~ 1l..EY r-,: _________ 7_ __ ,ea ___ _ 

D_ATE -- HR.=z::, 
DATE & HR,JM-~-RED 

TIRES A TUBES 

ACCESSORIES 

GAS l& OIL 

OUTSIDE WORK 

TOTAL 



.I 

J 

February 19, 1956 

Dear Ur. Joues: Y~1.1r lett1?.r dated February 13th 

hes come when Ur. Simon is out 

of' the offi ce. 

I a.:i enclosing our eheck for 

t 145. to enable you to get your car. r.heu Mr. Simon 

returns, early in ~arch, he will write you about 

re-peym.en t ., 

DA:' : HVG 
encl. 

Mr. Lewis Jones 
Fisk Uni versity 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Very truly yours, 

r.,v G 

{,,. 



l'OltM la& 

~ ... ...... 

:, 

Julius Rosenwald FundN r.,,_ 
4901 Ellis Avenue •• , s 

To 
CHICAGO qJMt )['w S~D 

Payme~~~u~r~ No. • V 
~ . 

u-. Euford H. Junker Date ••e-:-ch 10, 19?6 

c/o Dr. Cherl,::, S. Johnson I 

Fisk Univ r .. ity-

Ck. f.15155 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Rural School Expl oration 

,. Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

:.:VG 
Comptroller 



_g ~ -

1µ_ I 
I 

I 
- -

_I __ _ 

Buford H. Junker , 
e/o Dr. Charles S. Joh•so•, 
Fie~ U•iversity, 
MashTille , Te\Ul . 

M.rch 4 , 1936. 

lo l/23/36 - l gallo• Zerone a•tt-freeze •• Ui ~~Q-~ Qme .MQtQ~$ 
(Al~o bought 2 ijtSo o• 2/10, a~d. 

2 qts~ o• 4118~ but ha.Te •o reeeipt 
so am •ot i••luti•~ this)o 

2. l/28/36 - 11SerTioe ce.11, ••·• 't start" - N. E. Dye oo • • •••••• 
(Fuel pump was tou•d. to be froze•; see 
#=3; betwee• l/28 ••d 2/18, the fuel pump 
froze twi•e anf fi•ally broke). 

3. 2/18/36 - Hipoodr ome Motor Coo : Repair fuel pump, 
Ex•h••r,e •ew style for olt style,et• • • ••• •• •• 

(The old fuel pump that broke belo•get 
to the 1932 model e•~i~e i• this •ar; 
the •ew fuel pump, •• improvet desi~•• 
fits the 1935 e•gi es) • . 

4. 3/2/36 - Se~re, Roebuek & Co. - 2 tices , 2 tubes •...... 
(The two olt tires were wor• 3mooth, a•d 
each had. a hole •leer throu~h, the size of 
a twe•ty-five •e•t pie•e• Ea.eh tube hat more 
thaA five pat•hes , o•e hat more than 10. 
Sears e.llowea. $. 95 for ea•h old tire, ••• 
the c~gular 10% tis•ou•t) . 

5. 3/3/3C - Hi_epoti.rome 11,iotor Co . - Roliu, bru:es • .. .. . . •• 
lO•e brake shoo was eomplGtely go~e, the 
others very wor• . ) 

I have pa.it all these bills 

that whe• I am reimburset for these item:, . 

Thallk you for your atle•tio• to this . 

1. 00 

3. 25 

17. 73 

7.10 



No. 

THE HIPPODROME MOTOR CO. 

Oldest 

PHONE 5-4131 

347f 

NASHVILLE'S 

Dealer 

1212 - 18 BROADWAY 

1/42 /, Salesman __________ Date ____ _.~.__--~:;.___19~ 
CUST. 

Sold t o _______________ oR_D_ER_N_o_. ____ _ 

Address 
SALE MDSE. RET'D REC'D ON PAID 

CASH CHARGE CASH 

I -- I I 

Quant. ( I .,4RTICLES-, . 
)~~-t # ✓/v:.,f/t'n~ 
-- / 

, u 

,/ 

/4· 
u 

. . 

U) 

//J1 
,______, 

CHARGE ACCOUNT-NOTE OUT 

I I I 

Part No. Price Amod'nt 
./ / i,Je .. ,9 

V 

,,, 
' Q /"'\ .J-

/,7" 

b,/( {ij..Jr,, 
V \. 

, __ 
Pr1Dted byTheStandord n,i:1sterCo .. Dayton, Ohio. U.S. A L 



J 5 ( '1 $ 017.73 HE 

C. O. D. OR C. R. NO. 

SEARS. RO£ BU Cl~ A ND CO. 

Ml!AR ST. O R INSTRJCTIONS PHON E NO, 

- .11"1.11 

,. y - _· , -' _f. t ~ ~ ~2_1-;r,. -
F ~ o; '\ REV .,.-9-J 2 7 7 4 -2 7 \..\JSt OMER'S V~E.ll 



Sears Sells Quality 
Our laboratory tests are your buymg insurance. 
Our guarantee assures you sati sfaction. 
12,000,000 Families in America Knovr 

It's Safe to Save at 

-~-
s EARS. ROE B UC K AN D CO. 

40837 Nt8AASltA 1.AL.158001( CO,. LIHCOLS. NU~. 



N.E.DYE 
24 Hour Service 

GENERAL REPAIRING 

Body and Fender Work 

Phones 5-2151 - -- 5-2152 

-- ~ -~ 

L :::..:.coca'-'--tio_n ____,f,__~_- _0 - !_]_ __ - ~ ~-

---- ----------- - - - -

Si~n_ Gl{ ~ -, _ , 

" It Pays to 

,;2. (P Yh . 



--- ----

RECORD OF MATERIAL USED 

l}f
,~ Hippodrome Motor Company 

REPAIR ORDER 
TIME RECEI VED 

SAL £ 
A . M . P . M 

QUAN . PART No. DESC R IPTION 
AMOUNT 

C OST 
1212 Broad Street Telephone 5-4131 

N~ 8186 Nashville, Tennessee TIME PROMISED 
A . M . P . M . 

;£ ti !~~~/:~ , I fl~ ~, 
PHONE WHEN READY? 

) 

I ' YES □ NO □ 
DATE 

~ NAME 

A D DR~ 
)7 ~ v /4 TERMS 

t, ."- t., t / !A,t-.-, .,. ... • • I/ 
REMARKS .,,P 

C ASH 
I / ...- j C HARGE ORDE{R V:,RITTJN 

I RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE - INTERNAL BY I I:~ 

1j, 'fYPE vi MOT OR NUMBER 

I 
LICENSE NUMBER SfEEDOMETER READING 

I 3 /i 'l '1- 71,;J (, - I 
, 

OPER. NO INSTRUCTIONS LABOR 
CHARGE 

LUBRICATE□ CHANGE OIL□ FLUSH TRAN.□ FLUSH DJFF. □ WASH □ POLISH□ 
/ ) 

' 
r; 

' -
1(,t \tl--"-'' ./.A.A),)(. Y->~ .. -,,J 'VJ 

I I I I /.: --
V I 

EXCHANGE 13:.fMS 

.,_.,.,... 7'j~~ lf'/~ ,~ ? 
... . 

..u ,, 
' ,\~0,:f~ Ci lc~, it..r. I •, 

, 
i.n'. - ~ • I ,;,-~ ..;?;- ..,, .. ':\ 

c1{)/i:11 
: ' -· , .;;., C.z,.t :~_ - .... '" l . .. 

I ,,,..., • .-)'.. " r <1 :l ~ } JI, 
PARTS TOl'AL II ,"-' \ ~~/ r l • 

TIRES, TUBES AND ACCESSORIES Ii ... ~ -'\.· • 1 /J ~~~r:IJ~1 , """"\ ~~_: r.. .-,. 

. II ' '•\ \ .. 11~~:~) 'P/"11~ 
I! b'~i"'~ ,t_P' 

-~-,? 1...-1 
TIRES, TUBES AND THE ABOVE WORK HERR:7BY ~THORIZE, AND CONDITIONS AGREED TO AS OUTLINED TOTAL LABOR N ACCESSORIES TOTAL 

BELOW; t1l I. 1 j7) GASOLINE, OIL AND GREASE 
SIGNED ,/_j ,J n~/ "•- • \. I TOTAL PARTS '1 , 

- I " TOTAL ACCESSORIES 

TERMS ARE CASH o:f DEL,IVERY. ESTIMATES ARE FOR LABOR ONLY. 
MATERIAL IS EXTRA . . STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 48 HOURS AFTER RE, TOTAL TIRES, TUBES 
PAIRS ARE COMP LETED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE' TO CARS OR TOTAL GAS, OIL 
ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF F I RE, THEFT, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER ANO GREASE 
CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL. (P. O . NO. ) 

GASOLINE, OIL ANO TOTAL OUTSIDE RltPAIRS 
GREASE TOTAL RECEIVED INVOICE '2. _ ,,, 

TOTAL MATERIAL BY ( DUPLICATE) TOTAL AMOUNT I ~ 



0 
0 

"' 0 
.J 
0 
zO 
~i 
a: 0 
., i 
<1)0 
0 .. 
.J ► 
0. 
zO 
► 

"' a: .. 
:z: .. 

Q UAN . 

RECORD OF MATERIAL USED 

PART NO. DESC R I PT ION S A LE COST 
°'MOUNT 

' 

,,.. fExcHyfGv·1r 'tMs 
I 

/ I ~a,AI ti{ll.t Y ~h, l 
, 

PARTS TOTAL 

TIRES. TUBES AND ACCESSORIES 

TIRES. TUBES ANO 
ACCESSORIES TOTAL 

GASOLINE. OIL AND GREASE 

GASOLINE, OIL ANO 
GREASE TOTAL 

TOTAL MATERIAL 

--- --- -,-- T- -- --~-----~--- - - -

' 
~

I ., 1 i )_,,(_/ REPAIR ORDER 
T e Hippodrome Motor Company TIME REC EIVED 

A . M . P . M . 

1212 Broad Street Telephone 5-4131 

N? 8595 Nashville, Tennessee T IME PROMISED 
A . M . P . M . 

-q, J,¼ ];' If. 1.t~iu- PHONE WHEN READY? ~ -

YES □ NO □ 
DATE 

NAME • 

/%KIi' J( ~ L--- {~: 

TERMS 
REMARKS 

ADDRESS ~ -./J 
CASH 

A ' rre.,.-n: V;--£ , .r __J 

.,, ,. CHARGE 

ORO•~~:z• ;: - - ' - -
RESIDENCE PHO NE BUSINESS PHONE INTERNAL BY '/ ;..,,J-"- . 

Jr( 
TYPE ~, MOTOR NUMBER 

I ~ 11:E N1bR,; £Ef M?:sEzNG ( Iv' 

INSTRUCTIONS 
, f 

, 
LABOR OPER. NO 

CHARGE 

LUBRICATE□ CHANGE OIL□ FLUSH TRAN.□ FLUSH DIFF. □ WASH □ POLISH □ 
, ? ,;f ,/J / 

,,,. 
) \ - ' ) . ~ 

/:::<.,Uz t..--' / ,µ_...,-;l'(_,,r.~ ~~ 

, 
f~~- I/ / / J f ' /' I /J /11 I .4 /) 

r'"J1lrJt ,£ -'- -p-,-f l < ~ L:' _-: _y yt-t,--r.-..J ~ Y T,-~ ~ / 

.~L:-LI.;........., ~ -'£- . • II /f 
-~ ;_.,, ,.;~ -:;;. .rr. 1 • ---,_ -- - V . 

·1, V r - - r 

' •""~-...-~ ~, _ . I -~ - 1 

."'!-~1-.V~ ~---- i: :!;;; , 

"" 2. ,- .... 

THE ABOVE WORK HEREBY AUTHORIZED ANO CONDITIONS AGREED TO AS OUTLINED TOTAL LABOR ~ V 

BELOW; I 
,!. "> .; 

V t;,. ( f ~ / ... _~ Qt~ ~ -"SL-/' /4 TOTAL PARTS ; l'·tc ~ 
SIGNED ' TOTAL ACCESSORIES 

TERMS ARE CASH ON DELIVERY. ESTIMATES ARE FOR LABOR ONLY. 
MATERIAL IS EXTRA . . STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 48 HOURS AFTER RE- TOTAL TIRES, T U BES 
PAIRS ARE COMPLETED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR TOTAL GAS, O I L 
ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER ANO GREASE 
CAU SE BEYOND OUR CONTROL. (P. O. NO. l 

TOTAL OOTSIDE REPAlllS 

RECEIVED INVOICE / 7/ ' 
BY (DUPLICATE) TOTAL AMOUNT 

, I.. 



FOIIN I&& 

..,, _. - Julius Rosenwald Fund N RS 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

To 
CHICAGO SIMON S]~VDY 

Payment Voucher No. 

Date U1;1.r ch 11, 19.,6 
UA. -7-=--=* 

l t to ru:ch l . th i ncl. i'or Chev.rol~t Sed®, License 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Rural School ;.xplvrat i on 35-5 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

Comptrollet 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

TEL. 
5 -4151 

DAT E 

1
FEB 13 36 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

. .. U; ... '11' .t.•- · ... ~ 

BOND, CHADWELL COMPANY 
STORAGE - TRANSFER - COAL FE 8 2 9 1936 

r 

1625 BROAD WAY 

NASHVILLE, TENN. 

JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND 
COTTON STATES BLDG. 
NASHVILLE , TENNE3SEE 

ATTENTI ON MR . S. L. SMITH 
L 

DESCRIPT ION CHARGE 

-
-

ST~AGE TO MAR 13 CH£VROL ET 
SEDAN LICENSE ARK 12•629 :3.00 

\) 

\'t,r 

~ 
.., 

( -") / 

RECEIPT S MAILED oNI Y 
ON REQUEST 

CREDIT 

7 

_J 

BAL ANCE 

7oOO 

1 0.00 

. 
PLEASE j 
PAY L AST 

AMOUNT 

IN THIS 

COLUMN 



I 
/ 

I 

I 

' \ 

J~~ 
SIM~ r~ ~rruov 

March 24, 1356 

Dear f.1r. Jones: Will you please let us know whet.lier or 
not you have done anything about insur­

ance on the car you are using? If you ere carrying none, 
we will obtain it through Sears All-State Company, here in 
Chicago . 

Aleo, will you return to this office a 
receipted bill for the $145 repair item on the car? 

As a car is not essential for your work 
in Nashville, the Fund does not feel that it should be res­
ponsibl e for any expenses connected with its operation. We 
are perfectly willinc that you should use the car for your 
om convenience, provicllog that you are prepared to tnke care 
of gas, oil, and repairs during the tioe you drive lt while 
you are working at Fisk. If you do not care to asSUllle this 

1 responsibility, get in touch with Mr, Smith, and we will 
have the car s ~ored in a warehouse. 

My regards to you, and best luck on the 
report. 

JFS:rm 

Yr. Lewis Junes 
c/o Charles s. Johnson 
Fisk University 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Very truly yours, 

JANIE'S F. SIMON 

I' 

lll~ t 6 ,93s 

I \ 



I . : ;--
.l, J 

SIMON STUOV 

Ut 

March 24, 1936 

Dear Budd: Since you are to be located in Nashville 
for a nUJnber of months working on a com­

pendiua of the explorers fiotes, the Fund does not feel 
t hat it will be necessary for you to have a car. ffe are 
perfectly willing th6.t you should use. t.l-ie car you now 
have during t.ne time you are at work on the report, pro­
viding t hat you are wllliu6 to asBUllle responsibi.ity for 
all running expenses, inc~uding repairs. 

Let us know who. t you: wish is in this re­
gs.rd so that we can m&ke arrange.:.11ents to st ore the Cb?' 

i f you do not care to use it. 

Best of luck on the report . Here's hoping 
I will get down to see you one of these days. 

Mr. Bu£ord Junker 
c/o Charles s. Johnson 
Fisk Universit y 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Very truly yours, 

JAMES F. SIMON 



- __,,, 

ZL..- -~~- . ~ L~ 

~~,,7~-



J cuss OF SERVICE OESIREo\. 

DOMan1c CABLE 

TELEGRAM n FULL RATE 

OAVLETTER DEFERRED 

NIGHT NIGHT 
MESSAGE LETTER 

NIGHT SHIP 
LETTER RADIOGRAM 

Pa-. aboaldeboek eluo ot---1 .. 
dtolNC!: otberwlN - will be -.mltted u a fllll-nt. 

eoa,..,.inleatl-. 

Send llie/ollor.ing maMJfe, aubJ«I lo lhe lenm on back hereof, wiuch are l,ereby agteed to 

.-.ir Lew.ia.. J.QD.N.._.,,_~~ 
1''i sk University 
Nashville , Tennessee 

March 51, 1956 

IF' YOU HAVE NOT ALREADY SENT !u..C!.IP'l' PO.ii ON.i HUNLb.~D :ruhTY* .l.'IVE DOLLARS 

PLEASE PUT IT Li MAIL TODAY. 

Charge -
Julina Hoscnwald li'und 
4901 Ellis Avenue 
Drexel 7100 

WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES 

1206-A 



-
. Jril 2, 1956 

Dear B-:.::id; When you return to the field or if a trip 
by car in c::mnect.icn wita the repo:..--t ;;.c 

authorized, we will of course hFi0.d1e the expense:s on t,he 
old 1::-ads. Tb.e present pl~\tt stund~ <:nl;r i:IO lo~ as t1e 
car is not needed for our work. 

I believe that we are to be in Neshvillo 
on t he 14th or l!.:th of th.ts month. I have no idco. how 
long 1Je ~....11 stay as 7.e no:-~· change trains for :.iome 
~side statiou in Ter.n~see. I t.lti.nk, ho-.rovor, t11 ... t. t:e 
will have titns to see you, and I -,;ill let you kno• later 
as to the exact time of our arriv..J. . 

JFS::ci.1 

Ur. Buford Junker 
c/o Charlefl s. J ohnson 
Fisk University 
Na,mv:Ule.,. Tennessee 

Sin~orcl.y, 

JAMES F. SIMON 



Binding Memorandum No., __ _..l ... l_l..1-9..1-9------

V 
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY Ai~ ALLSTATE FIRE I~SU~NCE COMPANY 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS ~ ~, ~ 

~lrls Jon~d/or ,Julius Rosenwald 

\tsk University, Nashville, Tenn. 

,,_ l..:- ,.u \ .. t \/ ~Y 
S 11\i ON :, ' "' • 

Fund • t) --\_ 
V\.. ~\\ 

Insurance has been bound effective,;.. _ _ ....,A=-.tp,,_..r1.......__1.._,3,.r...,.d41,,-.J1.-;9...,3.,..6.,__ ______________________ 19 __ 
Subject to the conditions of this binder as follows, 

Serial and Year of Number of 
~

eof Factory List Actual Cost to 
Make of Automobile Assured Including Motor Number Model Cylinders ody Price Equipment 

Serial s s .. 
Ford ' Motorl~1142553 1 935 8 Tudor 575 678 

For kinds of insurance indicated below. (Binder effective only on types of insurance marked with x and subject to amounts stated.) 

[i] Bodily Injury 
Liability [i] Property 

Damage 
□ Glass 

Damage [ii Collision [iJ Fire Ii] Theft D Tornado 

Limit OnP. Person One Accident 
Sso [i] Actual 

Cash Dcd. 

s 10,000 s20,ooo s 5,000 Value Nil $400 $100 □ $ $400 s400 s Nil 

This binder shall be subject in all respects to the agreements and conditions of the polici,es of the Allstate Insurance Company 
and/or Allstate Fire Insurance Company to be applied for and shall also be subject to the application of the assured. 

This binder shall be null and voidl5 ..... days from the date the insurance is effective or on delivery of policies. It is understood 
that in the event of loss under this binder, one full annual premium shall be charged. 

If the risk: is accepted by the Allstat,e Insurance Company and/or Allstate Fire Insurance Company the policy shall bear even date with 
this binder, if not accepted th,e applicant shall pay a pro rata premium for the period this binder is in force. Notice of cancellation by 
the assured or by the undersigned shall efkct immediate cancellation of insurance hereunder. 

Issued at Chicago, Illinois APR 15 

FORM 4-A 

Countersigned at .... 9.~~.~~I. ... P.J~?.~.;.~ ............................................ . 
this .......... 3.r.d. ...... J(; ........ ~ t Y,. 9_£!. ...... AP.~U .............................. 193.9. .... . 

by ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••• ~ - ' ···7 --···--·······--······································· 
~ 6 A.uywrized 4g_e,lt of the Company. 

Expires April l t th, 93 



l"OIIM taa l 
To 

Julius Rosenwald FunN Ii S 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO SIMO ~~ STUDY 
Payment Voucher No. Sr"t 

Bond , Ch.I.dwell Co:::i?Cny Date Lpri l 15, 19M 

.:ao':..'.:llc, '!'enn .... osee 

Ster ge f ron 5 115 to 4/1s/56 on Chevrolet Sed~n, License .., 
29 - - - -

Ch.:rgl.n.i.t t.c.ttery - - - - - - - - - - 1 . 00 

f: 4 . 00 

Ck. 155Jo:-

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Rural Sctool ;pl oraticn 55- 5 i4 .. 00 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

UVG Comptroller 



BOND, CHADWELL COMPANY 
STORAGE-TRANSFER-COAL 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 
Chicago , Illinois 

Gentlemen : 

rte are in receipt of your letter of 
March 13th inclosing check for i?9 . 00 
and note that you question the charge 
of til . 00 which you have deducted . 

This is the amount we paid one of our 
local service st~ti ons for having the 
battery charged on one of your cars . 
We are inclosing an invoice covering 
this item . 

Yours very truly, 

ByC/C41~ 
Secy-Treas . 

CC!'l:AJ 



TEL. 
5•4151 

DATE 

MAR 13 36 

;HAR 16 36 

BOND, CHADWELL COMPANY 
STORAGE-TRANSFER-COAL 

1625 BROADWAY 

NASHVILLE, TENN, 

~ l 836 

L 

JULIUS ROSENWALD RJ'ND 
COTTON STRTES BLOO . 
ATT. MR. S. L. SMITH 
l~ASHV ILLE, TENNESSEE 

DESCRIPTION CHARCJE 

STORAGE TO APR 13 CrEVRO ET 
SEDAN LI CENSR ARK I 2•629 3.00 

CASH 

RECEIPTS MAILED ON[ Y 
ON REQUEST 

CREDIT 

9.00 

7 

_J . 

BALANCE 

10.00 

13.00 

4.00 

PLEASE J 
PAY LAST 

AMOUNT 

IN THIS 

COLUMN 



NASHVILLE. TENN _ _ D_E_C_.~ 1_6 ___ 193..Q_ 

To BOND-CHADWELL Co., Dr. 

BATTERY 

EB-3256 

STORAGE,TRANSFER,COAL 
OFFICE ANO FIREPROOF WAREHOUSE, 1623•16215 BROADWAY 
MERCHANDISE WAREHOUSE. 100 TO 124 FIRST AVENUE, N . 
COAL VAROS, HARRISON STREET- BTH AVE., N., 9TH AVE .. N . 

TELEPHONE !5-4151 

JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND 
4901 ELLIS AVSNUE 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

\ 

RECHARGE AT GOODYltAR SERVICE STATI ON l oo 



"'011M la& _ I 
✓ ~ 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 

To 

tdnnrd F. erritt Innuranes Agency 
ten 

H0/1>ryo!' Street Building 

Atlanta, Geo~gla 

4901 Ellis A venue 

CH I CA GO ~ j . ,~· 
Payment V ouclier' No., 

Date April .:l, l :.-

Your statement dated 4/9/ 56 to Mi s8 Ruth Lock~an, Rut l cdiJe, Georgi.ts. £or : 
.--,,, ~ 

Addi t i onal. pre~.ium. ror fire und thef t on 1956 Ford coupe . 

- v 

•. -

olicy 6~4llt69, •etnu In3urance Compcny - - - - - - - - - - - 10. 29 

Ck . f.15445 

Accounts Appropriation N o. Debit Credit 

Rural School E=t:pl orati on 35- 5 

Prep ared by Checked by Posted by 

! IVG 
Comptroller 



310 TEN PRYOR ST, BLOG, WALNUT 4410 

POLICY 
NUMBER 

Edward F. Merritt Insurance Agency 
ALL FORMS OF INSURANCE AND BONDS 

Atlanta, Georgia, 

Rut edae , ~ r ia. 

DATE COMPANY EXPLANATION DEBITS CREDITS 



P'OltM IU l 
, ,_.:;,• 

To 

Bond, Chadwell Cott_ptll'J;y' 

1025 Er oaclwrey 

f.auhvllle, Tennessee 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
Payment Voucher No. 

Date 

5585 

Storage to • ay-. 15th on Chevrol et Sedan - Ar~ansas license 12-629 - - <15. 00 

Ck. 615574 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Rural School Expl or ation 35- 5 

' 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

MVG 

Credit 

Comptroller 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

T EL. 

15-41151 

DATE 

1

APR 13 36 
:\PR 18 36 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

L 

BOND, CHADWELL COMPANY 
STORAGE - TRANSFER-COAL 

1625 BRO ADWAY 

N ASHVILL E, T ENN. 

JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND 
COTTON STATES BLDG. 
ATT. MR. s. L. SMITH 
NASHVILLE, TEID,.'!ESSEE 

DESC RIPTION CHARGE C RED IT 

P 27 9 

7 

-' 
BALA N CE 

4. 00 

STORAGE TO WAY 13 3.00 7.00 
CASi 

0o~d 

I 

I 

RECEIPTS MAILED ONLY 
ON REQUEST 

4.00 3.00 

f\ 
~ \I 1G.V-

~"{ • 

P L EASE J 
PAY L AST 

AMOUNT 

t N THIS 

COLU MN 



USED CAR APPRAISAL 
(GOOD FOR 4 8 HOURS ONLY) 

DATE 
I' 

a, . ~ OWNER SIMO\, Sr. 
ADDRESS- C° ~ /'( /Y" /\( CITY f'/ r , / 

WHEELS' WOOD V I STEEL 
WIRE D ISC. 

(YEAR) 

I 
(MILEAGE) 

; 

I EQUIP. /7;) ~ 
(VEH ICLE NO.) 

APPEARANCE 
COOD FAIR POOR 

PAINT ✓ 

. 

S P LASHES 
./ 

--
BODY V 

H OOD ✓ 
L AM PS /' 
INSTRUMENTS / --
U PHOLSTERY ✓ / 
F LOOR M ATS --
H UB CAPS 

✓ 
--

WHEELS 

P"ENDERS ✓ 

I / 

lJ 7 --
T IR ES V 

,, 
./ 

SPLASH SHIELDS ~ --
RUN. BOARDS I 

--
FLOOR BOARDS ✓ 

CHECKED IN BY 

DATE /1.t -'-1 lo /~ '3 ' I , 
TYPE NEW CAR DEL'D 

DELIVERY DATE 

NADA BOOK P RICE 

U PH. i,t 

( ENGINE NO.) 

.., I., .) 

COOD 

ELECTRICAL ~ 

SYSTEM 
• 

.i: 
EXHAUST SYSTEM ii 

FUEL SYSTEM 

COOLING SYSTEM 

AXLES 

FRONT 

REAR 

FRAME 

SPRINGS 

BUMPERS 

CLUTCH 

TRANSMISSION 

UNIVERSALS 

STEERING 

BRAKES 

~ 

OVERHAUL 

VALVES 

WASH 

TUNE 

LUBRICATION 

CHANGE OIL 

MODEL/5 ../. C::: 
PASS. ';l 
C AP. 

(LICENSE NO.) 

CONDITION 
FAIR 

I 6 Lf , /...J , 

✓ 

~ 

✓ 

~ 
1/ 
✓ 
✓ 

v"' 
✓ 
V 
/ 

✓ 

✓ 

~ 
FILL GREASE CUPS· UNIV. · T RANS.· DIFF, 

WASH CAR 

SIMONIZE 

TIGHTEN COMB. 

MISC. 

RECONDITIONING COST Is 

rv 
N O. CYL. /..., 
COM, 
CAP. 

(CLASS) 

POOR 

-
----

--

----

--

--

--

,---

--
----
----

I I 
LESS % 

APPRAISED VALUE s JI C cJ "\'1""?:;1 ALLOWANCE LIMIT 

~/?/ ,, 
i, ~ , , MANAGER'S N OTES 

A P PRAISER ,... t!2. ,., PR1cEo av f 1 ✓ 
d~ ✓/1 

/ ,cAR IN VIEW 8ALESMA - L / - ./ 
GEN ERAL OFFICE- FILE COPY 



POIIM Ill 

To 

Julius !!,~~~~!':~~ F~d N R_ S 
CHICAGO SIMO; ,~•..-.r.., (. ? 

Payment Voucher . No. k ff v 

tae. E. , . Cannon 

Rehlbursemeut for car .der,reciation dur ing· l 955-36 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Rural School ~ l or~t-i on 55-5 $li5. 00 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

DAE 
Comptroller 



SIMON STUO ' 

F I 
June 1 5, 1956 

Dear Mr. Smith: As you will probably remember, we still have a 
car in storage in Nashville. Tllis car is a 

1952 Chevrolet coach and, as we now need a new car, we propose to 
trade thi8 in for whatever it is worth. lfill you be good enough to 
get in touch with a reliable Chevrolet deo.ler in Nashville, have 
him look this ear over, M.ii see what he will allow us on a new two­
door Chevrolet coach. Also have hiJa give us a list of the equipa ent 
furnished with this now car. 

This car is to be used by Mr. Ralph Gaskins at 
Fair Play, Georgia, and I would appreciate your sending him a copy 
of the information at your earliest convenience as he will also ob­
tain estimates fro~ Georgia Chevrolet dealers to see from whom we 
can get the best price. His address is: Route 2, Rutledge, Ga. 

I hope that this will not prove to be too much 
trouble, and trust that the next time we have dinner together I 
will not find it necessary to dash off as I did the la~t time. 

JFS:rm 

J.!r. S. L. Smith 
Cot ton States Building 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Sincerely yours, 

JAMES F. SrMON 



S. L. Smith 
Director for Southern Office 

Julius Rosenwald F ~cfS 
Southern Office 

Cotton States Buildi 

Nashville, Tennessee 

If 
f 

Dear Mr . Simon: You v;ill find attached copy of a 
letter from Mr. Reed, President 

of the Jim Reed Chevrolet Company, Nashville, and a 
copy of a letter which I have sent to f.~a,l;gh Gaskins 
at Rutledge , Georgia. As soon as we hear?om y6'li'-lihl 
him we shall be glad to complete the deal here if they 
offer a better price than he can eet in Georgia. The 
Jim Reed Company is dependable . If you are to purchase 
the car here I shall see to it that they give the 
necessary certificate or authorization to some Georgia 
Cnevrolet company to service the car for the ninety-day 
period without cost to the Fund. 

How are you getti ng along this hot 
weather? June has broken the record as the driest and 
hottest June recorded by the Nashville weather man . You 
ought to come down and enjoy the southern sunshine nnd 
heat wlth us. 

SLS :MT 

Mr. Jim Simon 
Julius Rosem;ald Fund 
4901 Ellis A~enue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Wi th very best wishes, I run 

Sincerely yours , 



1512 BROADWAY 

.Tune 17, 1936 

Mr. s. L. Sm1 th, 
.Tulius Rosenwald P'wn, 
502 Cotton States Building, 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Dear Mr. sm1 th: 

We have looked at your 1932 Chevrolet, and will be glad 
to allow you $200.00 tor same. 

Our Standa:ro. Coach sells for $640.00 delivered in Nashville, 
and the Standard Town Sedan ( which is the two-door Coach 
with built-in trunk) sells for $660.00 t. o. b. Nashville. 
These cars are equipped with two sun shades, two windshield 
wipers, cigarette lighter, ornamental r adiator cap, bumper 
guards am extra tire. 

In addition to the abo"V8 allowance, we will be glad to give 
you the advantage ot the fleet contract which will be 3% 
discount on the new car with the trade-in deducted from 
the total which will be approximtely $14.00. 

We thank you for the opportunity ot explaining t he car to 
you, aild we will appreciate t he business if you see fit 
to favor us with it. 

Yours very truly, 

J'IM REED CHEVROIET COMPANY 

BY 
JHR:S 



JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND 

SOUTHERN OFFICE 

COPY 

, June 18, 19S6 

Dear Kr. Gaekincc At the request of Mr . Jim Simon, I 
have ,eotten prices f ron the ~ia Reed 

Chevrolet Co~pany of Ner.hvtlle on a 1956 C~evrolet Coach. 
and the trade-in price for the old 1932 Chevrolet, stored 
in N6"shvllle. 

A copy of Ur. Reed's letter giTing 
the explanation of terms is attached. Mr. Sloon states 
t~1nt you will get a trade-in price in Georgia also. I aa 
not sure Just what repeir.; '"'Ould be necesaery on the old 
Chevrolet before it could be driven to Georgia, as it has 
not been run for about a .~ear. You would al.so '18Ve t o have 
license before you could tr.ove it. 

~ LS:!\tT 

Ur. Ral ph Gaskins 
Roi..te 2, 
Rutledge, Georgia 

Sincerel y yours• 



' 

,. 
' 

NR S 
Sl~ON STUUV 

A~ , 

June 25, 1356 

\ • 

Dear Mr. Smith& 'lhan.K you for handling the matter 
ot' the c&.r so prom_c>tly. I have 

heard from :...'r. Gaskins concernine tne offers made by 
Georgia compcm_ies. We have decided to )uy the car in 
Nashville and I am taking the liberty of having 
Mr. Gaskins get in touch with you l'lhen he arrives. 
You, I am sure, will be able to arrange to have the 
Reed Chevrolet Company bill us direct for the car. 

You !JllJSt have a corner on the hot 
weather because we have been freezing to death up 
here all this month. 

JFS: rm 

Mr. S. L. Smith 
Cotton States Building 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Sincerely yours, 

JAMES F. SIMON 



Julius Rosenwald 'S 

S. L. Smith 
Director for Southern Office 

Southern Office 

Cotton Stat e s Building 

N a shville, Te nnessee 

e 

Dear Mr. Simon: 

• u~\ ( ~ • 1936 

SI L 
You will find attached two copies of 
the bill for the Chevrolet Standard 

Coach with all the equipment mentioned in Mr . Reed ' s letter, 
which I sent you. At the request of f1er . Gaskins , in a 
letter received this morning, the car was purchased today 
in order to be ready when he comes for it. I think we got 
a marvelous trade- in on the old car because it would have 
required a good deal of going over, probably several dollars 
to put it in condition to make the trip to Georgia. You will 
note that the net amount the Fund is to pay to the Jim Reed 
Company is $426. 80. Mr. Reed also agrees to reimburse Mr. 
Gaskins for the amount of the license tags in Georgia. I have 
given Mr. Gaskins the Motor Number and suggested that he buy 
the tags there and bring with him when he comes for the car. 
This will make it unnecessary for him to purchase dealers 
license . 

You may make out the check to the Jim 
Reed Company and send it direct, or if you prefer send it to 
roe to hold until the car is delivered to ,fr . Gaskins . 

The company has given me the usual certific&te 
Guarantee for the car and the tires which I will turn over to Mr . 
Gaski ns when he comes . 

I would suggest that you have the car insured 
as of July 1 and have the Allstate Insurance Company send notice 
of this here immediately so th.9.t I may turn it over to Mr. Gaskins. 

Sincerely yours , 
SLS: t,!T 

Mr. Jim Simon 
Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

• 



N~s 
SIMON STUDY 

luly 1, 13~6 

l i • \ h ·t· r ~~~, 30 ~ b ~ d e!".:: 01, n; c.ncc • •C" l n 0 r \l' t,<'. , • ...o n .,v.rne 

DE:/!1 

Mr . S. L. Smith 
502 Cotton St ates Building 
Ne.sb:ville, Tennessee 



P'OltM 1aa J 
~ -

Julius Rosenwald Fund JN RS 
SI.Mo: .• ·•:Jf )Y 

Payment Voucher No. ,:n:; 

4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
To 

J in Recd Chtvrol Et Conp ey 
Date Jul· · r, 19! S 

, 

c/o Mr . S . L. Smith 

l - 1958 Cbcvrol ct Gt,nd r d Co~ch Seri l No. SfC05- 27S7S 

N • H . uOl, 'Ii 

t6rtO. OO 

Leos fleet di .c~unt 6% - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Net bo.lnnee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - £'l4! 8 180 

J ~ 
~ 

Ck.e,'16068 

Accounts Appropriation N o. Debit Credjt 

Rur al f,chool Explor~tlon - - - - - - - - - - 35- 5 

, 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

ComptroUet 



JrM REED 

•• ,,.,., ?1 "31 ~ 

CHEVROLET Co. ' ,, 
0 
L 

1512 BROADWAY PHONE 5-4101 

NASHVILLE, TENN. __ 6_/_29_/_
36 
___ 193_ 

M julius Rosenwald FUDd. 

502 Cotton States Bldg. , Nashville, Tenn 

Attention Mr. s. L. Smith 
DATE ITEMS 

1 - 1936 Chevrolet StaJXiard Coach 

Serial No. 91!'006-27378 
Motor No. Lti504966 

Key No. 8691 
Tire lock No. T666 
Glove Compt. 9006 

By 1932 Chevrolet 

less fleet discount Y/.J 

Net balencew / _ J 

1-r ..... 
I,;;~· 

~ ~ 

CHARGES 

$ 640. 00 

200. 00 
$ 440. 00 

13.20 

$ 426. 80 
I 

CREDIT 

r 

r 



.,,, .. 
JrM REED CHEVROLET Co. 

1512 BROADWAY PHONE 5-4101 

o/n9/~ NASHVILLE, TENN. _ _______ 193 __ 

M J\lliw, RosenBoli .: und 

502 Cotton fltf\\n:• D ld~., l'ieab.Yille. _.w,nn 

, Uentim • &. l. Smith 
DATE lTEMS 

Serial . ·o. 9:i"COfS-273'18 
tlotor No. •~ 

t 'F.cy • 8891 
fi..ro lt>ck •:o. T:e& 
al~ e Com:.,t. 0000 I 11Y 1932 Cher.:,let 

Io~u 1'1eoi d i 'Jcount 
I 

t !>olonoe 

CHARGES CREDIT 

f 



Dear JiJn: 

·NRS 
·-~ uo1'.·· STUDY s\,-.l l~ . 

o/o Dr. c. s. Johnaon, 
Fisk U•iversity, 
Nashville, Tenn. 

July 3, 1936. 

- d 

Lloyd Warner ha• writ.tea me to say that the Fund will •uthoriz• my 

going to New York about July 15th, for about au weeks. 

It will be moat coJtvenient for me if I ••Y take the V-8 to New York, 

for it will be necessary for me to 00D1Jnute to Columbia U•iveraity. From your 

letter of April 2nd (when we had aome correspo•dence relevant to thia), I 

u•derstand that you will be able to authorize payment of expenaea for auoh 

a trip. 

The trai• fare between Naahvill• and home would be: 

t 28. 67 - fare Nashville to N.Y.C. 
6. 75 - Pullman • 

• 56 - fare N.Y.C. to P•lham. 
$-3--5-. ""9 ... B - Total. 

I an reasonably oertaia that drivi•g by oar would be cheaper th-.n trai• fare 

plua di•hg-oar meala. For example: 

$20. 00 - gas and oil, 1,000 mil••• 
2.50 - oYer~ight atop u. or near Roan.eke,Va. 
3.00 - meals, 2 daya. 

f21f;so- - Total. 

Thia ahould lH.ve a ~rgill at about $10.00 which should be utple to put the oar 

i• •at• oonditioa for the trip - i.e. repairs which ,re needed anyway. The front 

brake-dnma are acored ud ••ed grbding dOWJ\, ud the radiator, body-bolts, shook­

absorbers and ig».ition syatem need a little attention. 

Please let me kn.ow aa soon a• poasibl• if it will be okay for me to 

take the car . 

My best wiahea to all or you, 

Si.Jloerely youra, 

P? 



l'ORM Ill 

To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis A venue 

C HI C A GO 
Payment Voucher No. 5740 

Date July 6, 1956 

N-,R~s 
Bond, Chadwell Compan,r 

1625 Broad.-ay 

Naahvllle, Tennessee 
SIMO>~ STUDY 

Your atate!OOllt dated 7/2/56 £ors 

St orage trom 5/1~ to 7/15 on Chevrolet Sedan, License 

Arkansas 12...629 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 6 .00 

Charging battery - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 . 50 

~ 7. 50 

Ck. el 6075 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Rural School Exploration 55-5 $7. 50 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

RW 

-

Credit 

Comptroller 



' I 

TEL. 

!!--41!51 

DATE 

I 
I 

~'UN 13 36 
WN 2 4 36 
I 
I 

! 
I 
I 
I 

I 

L 

BONO, CHADWELL COMPANY 
STORAGE-TRANSFER-COAL 

1625 BROADWAY 

N A S HVILL E. TENN. 

JULIUS ROSENWALD ]UND 
COTTON STATES BLDG ., 
ATT. MR . s . L . SMITH 
NASHVll,LE , TENNESSEE 

y 
JUL, 1936 

7 

_J 

DESCRI PT ION CHARGE CREDIT BALANCE 

""',,.. nv-1 ,.3 

STORAGE TO JULY 13 
BATTERY RECHARGED• 
GOODYEAR SERVI CE 

3.00 

1.50 -

RECEIPTS MAILED ONLY 
ON REQUEST 

f J 

3 . 00 

6._Q_O 

7.50 

PLEAS E J 
PAY L A ST 

AMOUNT 

IN THIS 

COLUMN 



Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
To Allat&te Insurauce Company 

Payment Voucher No. !'150 

92 6 South Ho an .Avenuo 

Chicago• Illinois 

-
Insurance cm cor driYeu by Ralph Gaekirut tor one year beguming 

, m Hfiw. 

7/l/36 (Policy utiW9l.6) - - ... - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - kS. 97 

Ck.#16065 

Accounts 

Bodily inj ur·.r l iubility - - - -

Proper ty d;;i.mege :i.iab:Hi ty - - - 4 . . JO 

Gl ues dnmag~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - nL!. 

Col l i s i on ( 50 deductible) - - - - - - - 9 . 60 

'Pire, lightni ng t:..~ n_portnti)n - - - - - 8 . 32 

Tornudo, cyclo.1e, etc . - - - - - - - - - . t:2 
43. ~7 

Appropriation No. 

Southern School Program - Field Experiments 56-13 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

AH 

Debit Credit 

Comptroller 



SAC.R..-'MENTO 0600 92!5 SOUTH HOMAN AVENUE 

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Chicago 

IN ACCOUNT WITH 

Ralph Gaskins and The Julius Rosenwald Fund 
Rutle~, 
Georgi a 

P 305 Effective Polic 

630916 

A. ~ / 

J«!! __ _ 

Illinois 

July 17, 1936 

Full 43 97 



FAIR PLAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
RALPH E. GASKINS, PRINCIPAL 

, gust 1, 1936 . 

Miss Lorot~y A. Elvidge , Comptroller , 
Julius Rosenwald Fund , 
Chicago, tllinois~ 

De~r Miss El vidge : 

The annual premium due on the Allstate insurance 
policy ·whi ch I have in hand is $43 . 97. An itemized 
statement follows : 

A. Bodily injury liability 

B. Prop13rty damage l iability 

C. Glass damage 

D.Collision ($50 deductible) 

E. Fire , lightni ng , & transpoBtation 

$17 . 50 

4 . 90 

nil 

9 . 60 

8 . 82 

F . Theft , robr ery , & pilferage (broad f orm) 2 . 73 

G;Toronado , cyclone , etc ., . 42 
$43 . 97 

I trust that this fully meets your request . 

Very truly yours , 

• 







FORM 26 

RECORD OF MATERIAL USED 

DESCRIPTION 

HILL MOTOR SALES 
AUTHORIZED FORD DEALERS 

SHARON, S. C. 

A : 
NAME , / L:.<] ~ 

'}'jo"; 3//2 KJ • 
, ~u 1r...., /~ (-!'/f1/4 -"J1al,v 

ADORE$,_,_ ______________________ _ 

TIME RECEIVED 

A, M, P, M. REPAIR ORQER 
N9 1/' 9 

TIM E PROMISED \ 

II--"...,,· M:r;,s. m-n:n:rP=. Mr-. -!176-- / I/ - :? .(, 
PHO 

READY? 

YES□ NO .□ 
REMARKS 

TERMS 

''-'C~A~S~H~__,,....... ___ _,, <jRD~R WRl7. EN BY 

_J TELEPHONE NO __________________ _ ,,__c_HA_R_G_E-+----<u/,f / r ~ ~✓ 
INTERNAL / :. 

J -~ 
a:: 
w 
J: 
l­o 
0 
z 

MOTOR NO. SPEEDOMETER READING 

~ ~g3 
LABOR 

CHARGE 

11------l---------+---~ILLI lf------~~r..+-----..----,-----;----- --ll-------+-

11---------l----l------- n--~I U II---~~~~~~--'-------!-~ 

11-----1------+--------- 4----4----11,.... 

l~-----+--~I O [~~~~~~~~~~ 
PARTS TOTAL 

TIRES, TUBES a ACCESSORIES > 
li--------+-----i-------4l-----+---!I 

11---------l----1-----41----1-----ll z 
11----+----+-----------ll--+--n .... 

TIRES, TUBES 8 ACCESS. TOTAL 

GAS, OIL a GREASE 

GAS, OIL a GREASE TOTAL 

TOTAL MATERIAL 

OCIHORD PRHUINli CO .. DEUOIT 

a:: 
::, 
0 
>­
(I) -
CJ) -:c 
I-

THE ABOVE WORK HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND CONDITIONS AGREED TO AS 
OUTLINED BELOW: 

SIGNE...._ _____________________ _;_ ______ _ 

TERMS ARE CASH ON DELIVERY. ESTIMATES ARE FOR LABOR 
ONLY. MATERIAL IS EXTRA. STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 48 HOURS 
AFTER REPAIRS ARE COMPLETED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR 
DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, 
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL. 

RECEIVED 

BY'. ____________________ _____ _;_ ______ _ 

Copyrighted U32 b7 Ford Motor Co .. Dearborn, Mich. All rl;bt., reaerv-0<!. 

TOTAL LABOR 

TOTAL PARTS 

TOTAL ACCESSORIES 

TOTAL TIRES, TUBES 

TOTAL GAS, OIL AND 
GREASE 

TOTAL OUTSIDE REPAIRS 
(P. 0. NO. ) 

TOTAL AMOUNT 





7 8 1 





, ~ _1 
H 0 0;., 



J 

QUAN, 

RECORD O F MA T ERIA L USED 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SALE 
AMOUNT 

PAUL MOTOR CO., Inc. 
LINCOLN AND FORD DULBRS 

Q Telephones: Service 843; Sales 154; Parle Dept, 715 
: ,-1,t 147-149 Mt>eting St. 

~J;-+-v_.,-;,r.-l_..,.z..---c-+.,~v~ .. _-_;-c"'J(l'i--( ...... cot, ... rrl~~---~---,11---+/,...,-H• ..> ;;;j ~ CHARLESTON, s. c.~ 
,;;r ' -'✓ ·'!."'- ,-,.. , ;;; ... 

TIME RECEIVED 

A.111. P.111. REPAIR ORDER 

1~-.1.-----,1 J 
T I ME PROMISED 

,,__A_.M_. ____ P . ..;.111_ .__,1 DATE 

.REMARKS 

3005 , 

,,. 

SPEEDOMETER READING 

C
li---.J.--- --1----,-"--, --------ii-- ,_ 

I---- ·-~ -
l ~ STRUCTIONS 

(; .i ,r , , LABOR 
CHARGE 

----

-
_,__ 

z / - .:P.·, • ~ ~ -..... - - ~ -.._ / - - T. -s, ... -. J ~ ... , ~ 
...-1'!'7 r - !'9 ~ ~ _,. /. ,. . - ,,,,_ " · -- . , ___ ~z£✓ , , ,_. :.> 

~ ~ - -1--..;.~---------U---+---ll ,- ~ ~ .... ,-?.,, , t;. ' • .,.. -,,, - " - F If ' I• -

, ,,_ __ ...___ ____ ·-----------11--1---11 Lr.I 11------f-----------------------------------------ll--

-~,!) ________ ~,_--+-__..,1 U 11------f------'·----------------~------------------~ 

ll---·--+------l----'l'---- - -----t~--1----11 ~ 11---------t------------------------------------------ll----+----

ll----+--- -+--------!,-----!----II O II----+------------------. -----11----+----

PARTS TOTAL I 
l~==¾=====~-=========~F==l=~I > l~ 1-T_rn_E_s_. T_u_e_E_s_a_A_c_c_E_s_so_R_1_E_s--11----1-----ll 

z ,,, ~ 
li------+---1------- li-------1---11 - 11------+----:;r ~)- / -::---(1_- « - v,------,,1!', _::-'c'---__________ ::___ __ -11--

n: ll=======~~~================n=======ll==I=== 

I 

TIRES, TUBES a ACC)aSS. TOTAL 

GAS, OIL a GREASE 
~-i-----l-------------11------l--JI 

GAS, OIL ll GREASE TOTAL 

TOTAL MATERIAL 

OCUORD Pll:INJIN~ CO •• PIUROH 

"'"\ T H E ABOV E RK'HEREBY AUTHORIZED ANO CONDITIONS AGREED TO AS 
,_J OUTLINED BEL O W : TOTAL LABOR l"'I ~ --"' '. ... 

TOTAL PARTS ":"" ·-Q r >- ll==S=l=G=N=E~r-,;;;;:;;:;;:;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;;:;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;::;;;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;:;;-==lLllQ!~~s.£~1illL_.:.U.._ ...:..J_ __ TOTAL ACCESSORIES • I [/ 

(/) -
(/) -:c 
I-

TERMS ARE CASH ON DELIVERY. ESTI MATE S ARE FO,R L ABOR 
O NLY . MATERIAL IS E XTR A . STORAGE WILL BE CHARioED 48 HOURS 
AFTER REP AIRS ARE COMPLETED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR 
DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE O,f F I RE, THEFT. 
ACCIDENT OR A N Y OTHER CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL. 

RECEIVED 

BY 

Copyrlgbt<>d 1932 b7 Ford Mo_to_r. Co.J!_eca~!!',Jl_flch. All rl~bts ~~ ·-

TOTAL TIRES. TUBES 

TOTAL GAS, OIL AND 
GREASE 

TOTAL O UTSIDE REPAIRS 
~ (p_ 0. NO. ,_ ' I l... ~ .,, 

ra ,V\. t1v.~.?J <.I -
TOT~~u•~ I' "•"""" 

I' ""1£D IH u.f;P 



Au11ust 27, 1956 

Dear Rut.ht Iollr lt1tter 01' Au,t;~st- 18th to Mi e,3 F.lvidgo has 
been turned over to me f or fleply. The bills 

you sent to us ! or r~.oent a.re, in ~ur est.j_n!J tion, your r espon­
&ibili ty. Yott used t.he car thi.a m:r.ine1· n~t, ' o fl p1:rt of you.r 
work for t....11.o Roscnrm.ld fu."ld but "!'l:..ther fo"' your own o::,nvenience. 
Wa he.ve taken the same poaitbn n th~. Junlcer and l-lr . Jones 
in Jff'ahrlll(• who r.ere on otu· sctvnl pPyroll all of the tit:te, 
although they had no defin.ttc ne€d fo17 curs in io f nr as the 
Fund's 'ffork we.fl concerned, Our attitude is thE>t aa long EI.B we 
ha7a cm·s o.vo.i1J1h:.e h, eec,;u; a sha,:.11 nn t llvl ru.low 1torke:.:-s t o use 
t..l\em. Ro~ove::-7 -r.e do not feel it. i F 01u- responsibility to "!lain­
tirt.n them ln :rnnn1ng condit i on. 

\Te ehould he.ve dfocut:1sLd this mo.ttor r.ith you 
before 1ou 1~r1 Fairplay this ap"!'in.u. I was under the imprension 
that we had. :S:owe-.. er, I f inu z:10 l ette1 s in our fi:.. L'l8kinr. sny 
r eference to i.t . I :mt sorry if thel.~. har, b€~U ~ .. ml11i....-iderst1mdi.ng 
but am sure that you will understand how imP')ssible it would ba 
for us to allow CIU'S to be used for an individual ' s convenience 
and ,11t the same time assume the r,cponsibilit i eo of mainterumce 
ana r opatr. 

We ho!)e to ~ee you sometime during the latter part 
or Se~tcaber and hope that by that time the l!Vmy F81rplay projects 
will be wel:i. on the r oad t') complet!.')n,. I hll~ -that you have h&d 
a resttul a~ well ae an enjoyable sut1111er. 

J FStRW 

Miss Ruth Lockman 
Fairplllj' Elementar.,· School 
Rutl edge, Georgia 

Yours very truly, 

J MF F s 1\1 N 



Julius Rosenwald Fund 

To 

im!'ord H. Junket" 

c/o Dr. CharloD s. Johnson 

Fisk On!Teraity 

·: r hYille, Teoneaaee 

4901 Ellis Avenue 

cH1cAGo 51.~lv .-.. 
Payment Voucher No. 

Reabursement ·fc~ t ravel cxpen3ea, Ne~ York to Chiesgo to 

Ck. /}l6g66 

Accounts 

Southern Cchool Progru 

Fie1d Experillents 

Prepared by Checked by 

X 

Appropriation No. 

56-15 

Posted by 

Debit Credit 

Comptrollet 



-~,~~ -=-i 
IJ S I ~ 1 Buford tI. JUllk:er , 
-- - -- n/n Dr . CharleaS. Johnao:a., 
J.l.::;:j. ,KS fu1c U~iversity, 

. ~ Nuhvi]Jle , TeD.Jt. 

August 25, 1936. 

Dear Misa Elvidge: 

hclosed is a detailed account of my expenses for travel 

between New Yor~ and Chicago ud Chicago u.d Nashville. Receipts are also 

enclosed. 

To su~.marize the account: 

I. Travel (gas,oil, tolla , repairs) 
II . Lodging ell route 

III . Meala en route 

- $37.92 
5. 75 
4. 95 

1'48. 62 Total . 
:, ,._.. 

Thil. trip was authorized by the Fund Oll oouditio• that 

all expe•sea did not exoeed railroad fare , plus meals ., lodging, eto . 

u.d this condition has bee• f ulfilled. 
.,,,. ,, r-o 

The railroad fare u.d Pullma.11. f.."-'-'- • 

charges from New York to Chicago to Nashville would have cost $49.85, 

--
I trust this will be satisfactory. I bought a new tire 

en route when a very old o,e blew out at high speed; Jim and I had thought 

of this possibility u Chicago, and he said it would be all right to buy 

a new tire as long as the total expense was under r•ilroad fare ., which it 

is . 

Kindly address my Sept.lat pay oheck and check for thia 

expe:ase account care of Dr. Johnson at Fisk U•iversity he re. 



Expe•ae Account for Travel, N•w York to Chica.go (Auguat 18th a.nd 
Chica.go to Nashville (August 22•d) . 

Buford H. JUllker , 
Nashville, Te:n.. 
Au~st 25, 1936. 

19th) ud 

I . Travel. 
A. Gas o.d oil: 

B. Toll 

lo/17 - Mt. Ver•o•, N.Y. - 5 qta oil - - - $ 1.75 
5 gal.a gas - 1.15 

Tues.lo/la - Parsipa.JUIY, N. J . - 9 gal.a gas - 1. 59 
w. Hlll!lburg,Pa.. 5 gal.s . 87 
Chainbersburg,Pa.. 5 11 . 90 
Greensburg,Pa. 9 " 1.71 
Wheeling, W.va. 5 " .93 

Wed. 10/19 - DeJU:1.iSoJ.1,0hio 3 11 . 60 

S:1.t . 10/22 -

Ma:asfield, O, 
Van Wert, O. 
Wars aw, I•d• 

Hammond, I•d• 
Chicago, Ill. 
Bloomington, Ill. 
Vandalia,Ill. 

1 qt. oil . 35 
5 gal . s .93 
8 gal.a 1.56 
5 gal .a 1.00 
1 qt. oil , 26 
6 gal. a 1.20 
5 gal.s 1. 00 
8 gal.s 1 . 47 
5 gal.a 1. 00 
1 qt. oil . 26 

Amta, Ill. 10 gal .a 1.80 
Ilopki•sville, KY. 7 gal.a 1.51 

5 qta.oil(change)l. 75 
$ 23. 59 

bridges ,ferries: 
lo/18 - Geo. Washi•gto• Bridge at N.Y. C, -
1cV22 - Ferry - Ohio River at Metropolis , 

. 50 

Ill. . 50 
Toll Bridge - TemioRiver,Trigg 
CoUllty, Ky. (see receipt) -

Cnto• Toll Bridge, Cumberlu.d 
River, i• Ky. 

. so 

.se 
r.s5 

C. R•paira ,etc. : 
10/17 - Mt. Ver•on, N. Y. - Adjust and 

equalize br~kes; adjust carburetor 
(see receipt - H.A. Stein Motor Co . ) ••. t 

lo/18 - Wheeling, W. Va. - Flat, left rear 
. 75 

tire - slow l eak - 1 patch 
De•niaon, Ohio - Flat,right rear 
tire - 2 patches,2 boots i• shoe• •• 

lq/22 - Ne-w tire frol!l Sears (to replace 
right rear tire which blew out 

, 50 

. 75 

•ear Paduoah,KY. l'lhere •ew tire •••••• 10.48 
was purohaaed) .•...... (See Seara' receipt) 

-=-----
$ 12. 48 

(N .B.- no charge for lodging i:a Chicago;stayed with 
- Yiheeli•g, W. Va. - Tourist home & garage - 1,50 
- Nashville, Te•n• - Noel Hotel & garage - 4. 25 

(see Noel receipts) $ b.75 
III. Meals en route: (N.B.- no charge for meals i• Chicago): 

lo/18 - Tuesday, Lunch ( . 55) ud Supper ( . 75~ ...... 1.30 
lcY,19 - Wed. - Brkfst( .75),Lunch (.to),Supper(.90). 2.05 
1cV22 - Sat,- Brfst( . 50), Lu•ch( . 30), Supper( . aQ) •.. 1,60 

' . 

SUMMA.RY: 
$ 4. 95 

I . (A,B.,& C):-Ge.s , oil, toUs,repairs - Total - $37, 9'2 , '¥, 
II. Lodgi~g e• t oute - Total - 5. 15 OJ"-/-' 

III . Meals e• route - Total - 4.95 
$48. 62 Grand Total ~ ,,,( / / . 

I t3.«/_.A._ ~ 



0 . F. Noel, Mgr. 

12504 
_.t,t\""'it ... ,...._ 

~' ,..,. ~ 
~ ~ ;::j ,. 

NOEL BLOCK G ~G-E 
CHURCH ST .• BETWEEN 3RD ~ 4TH-..,<:-~ 

T elephone 6-2962 ◊,.0 ~~ 

CLAIM CHECK 

Present T his Check When Calling for Car 

/ 
SPACc....... __ --"----=-=:..- i c., 
~ _J7;iljJC,~hx-< CAR 
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NASHVILLE'S NEWEST 

CHURCH ST. AND FOURTH AVE. 

Room No. / / ;. .J ALL BILLS DUE UPO N PRESENTATION 

.Recount Rendered 

Rooms Days at J S-e 
Restaurant , 

. ...-- / 
Telephone L . D . Telephone Local -/n_ ---
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Express 
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Baggage 
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H. A. STEIN MOTOR CO. 
1100 - • J>hone-Oakwood 1101 Phone-FalJ'banks 4-2354 
1102 

121-131 Stevens Avenue MOUNT VERNON, N. Y. 

REPA!R 
ORDER 

,1, 896~,,,, 
t / , 193L' , ---

/ MILEAGE / f-- _., ---------
MAKE JI.NO 1f>Dfi.L MO T OR NO. CAR NO. 

TERMS STRICTLY NET CASH 
NO. 

r!I I NSTR UCTIOlllr -. . 
(~,"- CJ:;.,,""~e'-rl , 6 _:-: .. .I" _., 

.- - -~:?_ 

,t,,/Jt,; 
" 

, • ,.~,,/;(j ,:;_; 
• 

f x_ ~Y.k ~"/~ 

. 
'►~~.__;,~- ;,_1-,,,,J.. 

' . -~tr ~ 

// r '1/ Lt' I 

-
V ' (," 

/4()\\ & ('/t 
_, -

~~ ~ """":.\ 
~ 

~ "t-(,# (~cl' 1 ~ 
\ .. 

~ ..... 
'-~"' 1/j 

~ .. ls __,r . . - I 
;::;nop work Strictly Cash On Delivery. It Is Agreed That Unless Job l s y rought 
Back Within 30 Days The Work Is Entirely Satisfactory. 

I . 
A BOVE PRICES f.OR LABOR ONLY. PARTS EXTRA. TOTAL LAB4R ON L Y 1\ 

Tlh L1Mr IN M•lalh nnl '1-. tar_. I 111ft '"""11)' II .-, I I .. ldll II ,- replar ,rices. I PARTS ,~ 1~"' 
•• 11 PIJ cal ...... -kb~• N 1111,,_, ••111 II,-; lid 111il ,ai411 ..... It sblll CNStilltt I 

ACCEssol1 E s \ t')-J1 -111 11 lllls aul1■olill1. II celllcd11 Is ■ad1 ly Slit If IIWwiu. I JIIN II ,., 11 .. ast ndl lllid. 1111 11lllcU11 asls 
IIICINII( arw11allll Alts-,·s ,. 11111 wain all rt1l1s 11 dal■ IH■J811 ..,_ 11111 11111. I lw1Mr "'" lkal yaa 
1111 NI •• llelll ra,aslW. ,. ar • riclls 1111 I■ ar I■ cast ti lass ., .... 111111, mlu■ts • 11W UISIS NJIN ,-r GAS. OIL & GRe:1Ase: 
etllrll FIii 1111aisslu Is ""' II tab ar I• r• 111111 ,- as1•• II --,. MJ ar Is .i,ea lJ ,- _. 
..,.11 ■11nrtsL I 

TIR ES & 'l1U B ES 

PROMISED COMPL ETED RECEIV ED B Y . 
A. M. A. M. O U TSIDE WORK 
P. M. P. M. ~ 

t ( J" (}Yl;i' 1
l1 r$~/ 

TAX 

A UTHORIZED BY~ • -' ~' ' I ,· T O TAL 

FORM too Cl>MP"ORT PRINTING if:ECIALTY co .. STt..).OUI■. MO. (ALL RIGHTS RESERVED) 

PHO NE 

Y ES 
N O 

SALE AMOUNT 

1 , 
.J 

I 

,/ 

/ 
7 / 

/ I 
I...,. 

f 

V 
l 



. COM P'ORT PRINtlNG SPECIALTY co .. 9T. LOUIS, M O. MATF RIALS USED 

ft~Q. 
i-ART S ALE 

REQ. QUAN, 
PART ACCESSORI ES a SALE 

QUAN, PARTS 
N O, AMOUNT NO. MISC. M ERCHANDISE AMOUNT 

. -- • < 

·-· .. 

t 

- .. 
l __.a: - -- --- ·--- -

,· . ~ ~---. . ... t 
---

I 
, 

-- - - - - - . ·- -
I -- -- -- - -

.. - II 
_,. ... ·- - II 

II I TOTAL ACCESSORIE S AND I - - MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE 

-· --- I GAS, OIL & GREASE 

J-- ),:/ ' I"-- JI - - ~~--- - · - I - (. •t:,. - / - -·-·- -·· 

- I - ------ - I r 

- - ·• --- ~ 

TOT AL GAS, OIL & GREASE 

' 
' • I I O U TSIDE WORK 

- ··- ----- ---·-
I . 

P U RCHASE 
:! ..!'t 

-- • < . O RDER NO, -
. 

II. 
.,.., '" 1--:-:1 

- - ·-• -

-- - II t - . 4 .... 

I 
~. - . . 

< -

-,.OTAL FOR- PART S I TOTAL OUTSIUE WORK -

E N TER EACH DEPART M ENTS TOTAL TO T H E OTHER SIDE I N T H EIR PROPER PL ACE 



SHIPPER COPY 

NAME 

-
A DDRESS 

-
TOWN OR CITY 

- - -
NCAR !;T. OR INSTRUCTIONS 



QUALITY FOR 50 YEARS 
Price alone has not been responsible for Sears 

growth since 1886. Qua lity - achieved through rigid 
laboratory tests - has b een a far more vital factor. 
A 50-year record for selling Honest Merchandise at 
Fa ir Prices is assurance that w hen you shop at Sears 
you save: 

- SEARS -
SEARS. ROEBUCK AND CO. 

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. 
C~l{\TOMER"S VOUCHER 

IN CASE OF INQUIRY OR NON-DELIVERY 
PRf.SENT THIS VOUCHER AT 

CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK 
(VfAUOY OUAO ,ATINTCD- 1t,O.o\Jt.SALIS ■OOIC CO. ,tt., 11114,AU IAU • "'I" Y. 



N R S 
S1M01" STUl'W 

Scpte:11bar t, :.936 

Dear Bud: r•~ sorrsJ ~ut I 1o afraid that this letter will 
be bs.d news. I t has beco:ne nece",sary to r.u11ply 

iss Cheney, at Fnirpl n}', Ge:'lrg.ia ,. rith a car and yours is the 
only one that we can use f0r this ~ur?)~e . We do not ~ant 
her to have too go:>d e c~r lest t:.e C"..lu::nmity ta'-:e offense. 
Otherwise, we night just e~ well take Jnnes• cir. As to the 
use of the 0ne remnin.i.ng car in Uashville , )OU and J onos r.ill 
havo to '7orlt nut fl!'IO.ethina between y::m. I heven 1 t ~ et de­
cided how we will got the cor to ~ies Cheney but will let you 
kn)w within the next few days. 

I an sorr: that we have to d~ this but r.e do not 
feel that the Fund slvmld buy a car f'Jr 'iss C\1ency v;hen there 
are two in Ua.shvill e, neither of which a.:-e being used strictly 
for Fu.~d business. 

JFS: Rff 

_?.1r • 13ufor4)L ~~ 
c/o Dr. Cfie.rles'7ohnaon 
Fisk Universi ty 
He.shville~ Tennessee 

Very truly yours , 



, H REE S 

/ / 

o'c-

S\N\Ot-1 •:,'fU . V , 

1. . I If' J); A 

c}ltl/nl/J ;. 
! 1/ff P I I },,O .---!, ~ ~ -~ --! 
r tv~C•Ci rfD I b :_· ~ . \\-- -- -- I 

tf - I ! . :~I J ! 
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I 
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SS BILTMORE~ ATLANTA CA8LEAOORE 
?-

Tl!:LEPHONE HEMLOCK 5200 

&l&mtailif:tmoce 
"'t, 1te South's S ATLA upreme flotet" 

W<ST P<ACHT NTA, GA. 
t Rl!:C FIFTH, SIX.TH J RE STR $ 

-
~ -



CABLE ADORES$ BILTMORE• ATt.ANTA TELEP~ONE HEMLOCK SZOO 

J/lt&mtaZ3ietuume 
"?"he South's Supreme Hotel • 

ATLANTA , GA . 

WEST PEACHTREE, FIFTH , S IXTH ANO CYPR)SS STREEi·s 

I 

#VJ/YL 
I t : J () 

{/ I fll✓ "'--- /VV , ) , ..______Ml{ 

;!Jr) ~ /1_ . • S-zut 
llt/WJ. 

' ,?l! . ~ u 

7lt 
r 

(J./1/ 11 011-Vviv 1 l ~ 
~~ _,_,_~ ~ I u 
!llt11M ~ -Ir-I--~ • ;;;j, 
~ 1-t . ~; J . 
~ ' '·~~ 

~¼'~. I , , ~ i ' V:j;l1k~ 1A >JA/L/U • .i# 



l'OIIM ,.. l 
,. - Julius Rosenwald Fund 

4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 

To V h N !'.9ClZ Payment ouc er o, - ~ 

.Ju! oro. •t • .imlkt:.r 

c/o !.'r. Cru:.rlet; li. Johnson 

S'f-lIDY 

( 

Reimbt•riemcnt tor reptiirB to auto -

Repcl.ri.ng by Hippodro~e otor Compc:iy - - - -

7. 44 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

C v1Jtl1ern School Pro0:-am - Field Expr :i.~imcnts 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

LG 

Credit 

Comptroller 



C l' (' (I ') If 

SHIPPER COPY 
✓./ 

~ 
SEAR S. ROEBUCK. AND co. 

NAME A STORE 
NO. 

ADDRESS APT. 

TOWN OR CITY F'HONE NO. 

NEJ\R ST. OR INSTRUCTIONS 

DIV. 



QUALITY FOR 50 YEARS 
Price alone has not been responsible for Sears 

growth since 1886. Quality - achieved through rigid 
laboratory t ests - has been a far more vital factor. 
A 50-year record for selling Honest Merchandise at 
Fair Prices is assurance that when you shop at Sears 
you save: 

- SEARS -
SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. 

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. 
CUSTOMER"S VOUCHER 

IN CASE OF INQUIRY OR NON-DELIVERY 
PRESENT THIS VOUCHER AT 

CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK 
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RECORD OF MATERIAL USED 

SALE PART No. DESCRIPTION 
AMOUNT 

COST 

. '-fu..A.i. .J... . . - ,,. 
·- - ;, ~ .,.. 

\J \ J ·-· 

fe..£ ( ,:....l,,t_ i I 
/, 
II 

EXCHANGE ITEMS 

PARTS TOTAL 

TIRES. TUBES ANO ACCESSORIES 

. 

TIRES, TUBES ANO 
ACCESSORIES TOTAL 

GASOLINE. OIL AND GREASE 

GASOLINE, 011.. ANO 
GREASE TOTAL-

TOTAL MATERIAL 

~ • REPAIR ORDER 

' 
The Hippodrome Motor Company TIME RECEIVED I 

A. M. P.M • 
1212 Broad St. Phone 5-4131 

Nashville, Tennessee N<? 4422 . TIME PROMISED 

'· A . M. 'P . M. 

' '.',-. . ~ .\l.) 
PHONE WHEN READY? 

YES □ NO □ DA&.• ~ i ~ ;£, \ " ' ,_.>,. ~ ... J/~-. ~ ;. .. -NAME 

&~J<k.',) ~ -\1~~ TERMS 

~ 
REMARK(.) 

CASH 
ADDRESS 

~ 
CHARGE 

ORDER wi;rEN 

RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE INTERNAL BY , , t 

~ C~PE .j ~ I 
MOTOR NUMBER I LICENSE NUMBfjR SPEEDOMET~1READING 

• l''l l '-1
•.:.. ~ (.. , .) ,; . 6 ._.. ..'ii. " ,I '4 • • 

OPER. NO J,f INSTRUCTIONS LABOR 
CHARGE 

LUBRICATE□ CHANGE 01LD ✓ FLUSH TRAN.□ FLUSH OIFF. □ WAeHD POLISH □ 
// ,1,11 /1 

Df - -, ;d' ' • "Z I~ s-o . , 1q_ .1_.,.t,1,, 1··7¢.-<: .1 / ;<' 0 .... G. . ":. r ...... 
J ---: .... -=-~ ~~e 

'I" 7 .-7fa_ '--t I , , 
"--7, . I 

I I 
,, 

,)-~ '-- ~\.-t /J " J l 0 lA ..... , ~ .. ;,J.-4,, f . ~ .. ... 
. A If :1/J' , /i /} 

~..,1.;i_~..f' '-) __ J-v-7.,, --· -r;:z I (') C ; 
A{ 

J 

,.._ ,"'. f J I ~ fl I ti. , 

I,,)~./ . 
f ,I A __.,.~k+ <.,,;;r w ,.,f~ l _,i, t:-i:;:f ~ i} • ~ ' - t 

V I / 
, 

Cr':-

I / -~· 
,. . \ 

- · . " '\ ' ., ... 

I • 

THE ABOVE WORK HEREBY AUTHORIZED Af'1D CONDITIONS AGREED TO AS OUTLINED TOTAL LABOR '1 u t: 
BELOW; 

/4 J. !'-· ,_ ':?' I I ~ I ~ TOT-'L PARTS 
SIGNED .. J 

/ TOTAL ACCESSORIES 

TERMS ARE CASH ON DELIVERY. ESTIMATES ARE FOR LABOR ONLY. 
MATERIAL IS EXTRA. STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 48 HOURS AFTER RE- TOTAL TIRJ;S, TUBES 
PAIRS ARE COMPLETED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR TOTAL GAS, OIL 
ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIP.E, THEFT, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER AND GREASE 
CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL. ( P. O. NO. ) 

TOTAL OUTSIDE RIIPAIRII 

RECEIVED INVOICE . -... 
BY (DUPLICATE) TOTAL AMOUNT l+ '.l-( . 



I I ✓ 
t., 

Dear Miss Elvidge: 

~ I 

Bufotd H. Junker , 
c/ o br . Cha:rlea S. Johnaon_, 

Fiiik Un.iversity , 
Na1ohville , Tclln. 

September 1, 1936. 

Enc lo1oed are two bilb for certaiR repairs on. the V- 8, 

which repairs were found necessary a day or so after I had sent you my 

expense account (of Aug. 25th) for travel between New York, Chicago and 

Nashville. These items would have been included i• that expen1oe account 

had they been discovered in time. 

As I noted in my letter a.ccompanying tha.t account , the 

trip by car was authorized on conditio• that all expenses (iacluding necesaary 

repairs) would not exceed train fare , me• ls en route, lodgiAgs, tip& , eto. 

I believe that enough was 1oaved to cover the co1ot of the items enclosed ($7. 44). 

(See next page for the arithmetic involved) . 

Si•ce I have not yet received any reimbussement for the trip, 

perhaps it will be pOs6ible for you to i•olude these repa.ir1o , incidental to 

the trip, in one check. 

ThanJc you for your attention to this . 

Sincerely yours, 

~~~ 



-2-

Summary of actual travel expense ( as itemized in my letter of August 25th) -

I . Travel - $37. 92 
II . Lodging - 5. 75 

III. Meals 4. 95 
,-48. 62 Total(Jlug. 25th account) . 

Sunnnary of prob&.ble cos t by tra.in: 

I . Train fare , including Pull man, 
Pelham, N. Y. to Chic ago , and 
Chicago to N•shville, Tei:m. ••••••••* 

II . M&als on train (at least 3 
meals between N.Y.& Chicago; 

49. 95 

1 meal between Chi. & Nashv. ) ••...•• 
III. Tipa to porters on Pullmans (2) ; 

3 o00 (estimate) 

to Redcaps (at N.Y.,Chicago, 
& Nashville ); 3 t1xis (2 in 
Chicago , 1 in Nashville) ••........ 

IV. Lodging - 2 nights i• Chicago •...•• 
V. Meals in Chicago ( 2 days) ......... . 

2. 50 
3 . 00 
3 . 00 

$61.45 

(other P. 
(estimate) - not included 1.,1•00 • 
(estimate ) - not incl uded i• other 
(estimate) - account . 

Difference b~tween probable cost by tra.ilt and actual cost by car : 

$61. 45 ( trai •) 
48. 62 (car) 

f l 2~~~ - or enough to cover the addendUlll of $7 . 44 to 
the expense a.ccount of August 25th. ,......---·--~, 

/ -?;:.\ /. ~\)) ... ,.) .:JP''' • 
Tha.t i s, accor ding to my records , the Fund owes me : \2t / ~')" 

~ ~ ... ,~ -
Account of 8/21/36 - $48. 62 o_, " ,">' 

Pres ent account, 9/l/36 - · -17. 44 t~~~~ 
~06 Total . 



P'OIIM IU 

To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund r_•-; T f) 
~ ;: ' 

sainui, 

F 

452 P uc~trve Str<::et, N. E. 

Atl nu., Ge gia 

4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
Payment Voucher No. 

Date !.>cntenb r :.:1, l • ~ _ 

Your et tew.ent d ted 9/8/t6 fo~ iiO~k ~utho~i~ed tw" Ur. Cl n 

0111954 Tudor For.d Scd~~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - t~v.:4 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Southern School Program - Field .E:;cfcriments 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

s 

Credit 

Comptroller 



}i.,ROS':r-COT.rON MO'rORS, INC. 
452 Peachtree Street, N. E. 

a:ANT GA. 

~:s:;: N? 5143 A ,_ J J- ti v /' 
1

Date L--{'✓ ·G 

Phone No~-- 9--1--.,.......,-----
1 <' ( ( 

AR ICLE 

..., ,· /, ., . / 
--""'=---1~-=-•4-j "'1,,.( . ,, 7 ?J :f.;, 

_]:_ j*V ~ II...._..$-!.-, --' -------ll 

~ !,-,>/., ,. 
___:k_,_,_~'--11------'--'-------" --

Total 

Small-Disc Items 

Exchange Items 

Wash and Polish 
-- ---11----,-----=~---lll--=-ki.-d-li---+-----11------- =-- -11---+----1r----:c------,--------- -f-------1-­

Change Oil 

Lubrication and Spray 

Gas and Oil 

Gasoline 
Oil 

NOTICE: 

FLAT PRICES 
INCLUDE 

LtBOR ONLY. 

LABOR 

MATERIAL 

ACCESSORIES 

GAS and OIL PARTS WILL BE 
CHA~GED AT 

l \'"-'\J T1"me Prom1·sed LIST PRICE. TOTAL ,. 
°' "\ ~ .£' 

I½ <v Authorized bf Jffl~~~~~_,J~~~~~&L_~[t'.~~~ - Jleceived by _______________ _____ f 



Septe~bor 24, 1936 

Dear Miss Cheney: The car you are to uee is n~w stored at the 
Frost-Cotton Motors Company, 452 Peechtree 

Street, Atlanta, Georgia. Enclosed with this letter you will 
find a card on which i s !lr. Kelly ' s nrune. Present the C'U'd to 
this motor company and ask for Kr. Kelly. He vill see th(lt you 
get tho car. 

In a sepurate envelope, also enclo~ed, you 
will find your Georgia registra.ti?a card, inEu!"ance poli cy, anJ 
automobile insurance service cur~, ~1~0 a c~r1 coverin.; tha 
guarantee on bo SGc."J1 Allstate ti~ec ,vhi ch ar--~ on the front 
wher,ls of your ctn. If a:1;rtl:i~3 h(l,ppe~1s to these lires othe:- t.han 
punctures, tfuee this card E.nd. y'.)ur cor to Seara Roebuck and Company 
in Atlanta and they J:ill r:iake ~djuatmeni. for any 1,,rna• e to the 
tires. 

The car ,:e a1·e far•::ii!:hin.~ ;you hao a .!le 1 motor 
and has been com11l etel y ove:th&tled so that it, ,hould be .:.n ex.<:31-
lent condition. 1',e fur-.1ic.'-l ttis car t) } :,u ~,aQ pey for t~.;, state 
license s.r..d insure.nee. Y~u ,till llo ~>..l)ectad to opere.tE: thi s car 
at your own expense; thet ii to say, you will have to provide 
gaaol.1ne, oil, tire reptirs, greasing, ~,-=id o Ule1· mi.nor w.echa.nicnl 
repairs. If you have to baTe .!DJ .:.·cpairf. .aiade ln th3 future c ad 
are not certain whether or roL they c~:.i~ within t"!e -!!!'lm of c :..jor 
repairs, tor which~~ as~\l!llo rcep~neibilit-y, write us ,hat the 
repairs \tore and l'l'e :ill tell 3·ou t·'.:le:ther c-r nol \·~ 1.ilJ pe~ t'1em. 
Ho-.ever, I don't believe you will have any repairs of thi s nature 
during the coming yee.r. Remember, you pay the o~~a.ting cost of 
the car and are expected to keep it oiled and gread~ p:r;-operly. 

•, 

I believe your school opens ?lovember lat. 
t.rust that we will be able to see you shortly after that. 

JFSiRfi 

Miss Allie B. Cheney 
State Teachers and Agricultural College 
For h Georgia 

Very trul;Y: yours, 

I 
l t 





f'ORM Ill Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue N p 

To 
CHICAGO 

Payment ~Jdi~ No. 1 09~ :__,· DY 
Seers, Roebuck and Compaey 

.i,:tllinte., Gccr5i11. 
Date ·:Jctobcr 1~, 1 6 

-
~11. 0 c ch 

l 1.00 ·ell - l .9Q 

:..5.70 

L 1o,; - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ? • c7 

tess cldti res - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 . ro 

Clc.u ... 6499 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Southern sc:1001 Program - Field Experiments 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 
;:., 

Credit 

Comptroller 



SEARS ROEBlJCI< A~JD CO . .. ..... •·•·· ..... ·•·•··· ·• .... I ..... .... ..... .. .. .... ,-,.. ....... ...... ............... .... ....... . ....... •· ······-

ATLANTA, G&. 

Jul eus .{osen,,ald Fund 
4901 ...:.l lis ... ve 
Chicago , Ill. 

Date .. lG/1".b· ........................ . 
'.C- 1216 

---·-·--
Kin:Uy Detach and Return This Coupon with Your P.err.ittarx:e 

Statenent of account with SEARS , ROEBUCK & CO. ---- ----·--,.---------·- --.-------,--
Account Num.l,e1• O..Starer 's Crder Ko. 

Sept. invoice uttached 

TillM3 : cash, tb Disco.mt 
10th of Yonth after s!--.ip.'llem.. 

Our pr ices are ~ased upon C3Sh terms. For the convenienee of customers 
who h ave open accounts with us, a statement of p ~rc hases is rendered on 
the F I RST of each month , pay ab le on or be fore the TE NTrl. 

~()l,\~. i 
~ 

Canceled C~ek is your Receipt,. ?cl.id.. ...... 19 ...... . Check 1'b . ....... ...... . 
F 2426 Rev. 10.l . )2 



" SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. 
ATLANTA, GA. 

ACCOUNT NO. ::C-1246 YOUR NO'-- ---- DATE 9/l4/36 

PLEASE MENTION ACCOUNT NUMBER WHEN WRITING OR SENDING PAYMENT 

Julius Rosenw~ld Fund 
Jamee F Simon 
Chicago , Ill 

KINDLY NOTIFY us IF YOU CHANGE YOUR ADDRESS. GIVING OLD AND NEW ADDRESS 

2 1 550- 17 tires 11 . 90 ea 23 0 
1 " 11 tube 1.90 11 1 0 

25 0 
Less 10% 2 7 

23 3 
?.ess old t:i.r es 0 

3 

SHOP AT SEARS AND SAVE 
FM97-Rev. 10.11.32 



l"OltM tall j 
-- Julius Rosenwald Fund 

4901 Ellis Avenue 

·-ON <.:. ,.1. n. ,, 
CHICAGO ~ "· r 

To Payment Voucher No. :l~O 

iv.bU!:ty 10/ ~o 
P"."Op rty De 
Colli. 1011 t 50 

$S,OOO - - - - - - - - -
. ----- ------

F..rc - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -
'l'he;ft - - - - - - - -

- - - - • 20. '.!. 
- - - - 4 -~~ 
- - - - a.so 
- - ·- - 8.8?. 

- - - - 2 .''/0 
Torn o,, etc. - - - - - - •· - - - - - - - - - - - . ~6 

Ck.flE:5£ .. 

Accounts 

So.tt:.~r-:--. ~r.::.;. l Pre~:-.. • .­
F !eld rxpc.incnts 

OCf 2 • 1./3R 

Prepared by Checked by 

45.11 

Appropriation No. 

Posted by 

- 45. 'll 

Debit Credit 

Comptroller 



p 305 

SA.C~A:AENTO 0600 925SOUTHHOMANA.VENUE 

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Chicago 

IN ACCOUNT WITH 

10-26 6 

Miss Ruth Lockman end 
Julius Rosenwal d Fund 
Rutledge, Georgi a 

#647772 Automobile insurance 

1st partial payment 

i, ~~l / o/ > o 

~ 
p v-~ ~'--'4 ' s ~ f · f.S7) ~..;.._ 
1~ 4(.<l -

9 ' 
U\,,A-

------ 1.Jv-j_,;f 

,._ l ~/4_, 

Illinois 

October 5, 1936 

45 71 

$18.28 

)--t1 J 3 

4. 10 
I 

g 9o ~ \' 
I 

;~ r 2. 

J 11? 
3~ ----1-~ 71 



"OIIM 1U 

To 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
Payment Voucher No. 

Date 
..... _ 

N RS_ 
SIMON ~ . UiJV 

I t.3urcX....-~ .. :oz :t-· ~ ~ ........ .:. ll/lf:,/l/t f J!' C.fl.i: driven by Bui'orcl R. Junk6r . 

Accounts 

Lt b.!. .i•~y 10/, ; - - - - - - - - - ,tt.i .. Cl 
:t'l>cperty lJu.u;:;:;-e h/ - - - - - - - ? . 'liJ 
Jl-r-e t~"l':i 'i'h(;ft - - - - - • - •• - - . • •.-6 
Tv:::"iW.do, ete. - - - - - - - - - - .-lJC 

('.'1~ .. ~5 

Appropriation No. 

Sv~t.hcrn School .?r~ram - Fi el d Expe1·iments 56-13 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

Debit Credit 

Comptroller 



l'OftM Ill Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

To liC3 .... iliu E. Cae:~cy 
'.·Lute :. , Box 4:5 

CHICAGO ,JMON STU 
Payment Vou~er .. Ko. • , DY 

~-tlc . , G.or ei Date J u ry 6 ' . :, 7 

Accounts 

1 F n Belt - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dcliv r. of c...r fro Jt l n1t, to Fc: i r,lly -
, . ut.o Ccn .: !vr Prct ct C r - - - -
, pt i :;• 0:1 1 ft rr nt f c: 

2 Cy- H. g 
Laber - -

. et - - -

Sov.the.r-1~ School ?rogr &~ - Fi el d Fxperi ents 

Prepared by 
.. 

Checked by Posted by 

• • ? 
s.oo 
7 . 00 

Appropriation No. 

1. •• , 

Debit Credit 

Comptroller 



BITTICK MOTOR COMPANY 
lNCORPORA'1-Eo .. 

CARS-TRUCKS 
PHO NE 3 4 

SALES AND SERVIC E 

M c -,:.:z:• GA., ,Q- ...?7'- :J::d 

S ALESMA N ___________ _ 

GALS. GASOLINE 

0 

LABOR 

TOTAL 

' I I 



2 >:? ..-.,, -¥ 3 
,~~~; , ~ 

M / ~ / 93 b 

MWS I '-f 

- f-
--



/Jo-,~; 
.o-c-<-A- -G -//~ ~ c_ / ./~1 ~ "' .f 

~ 1 7 ......... /~ ,I )..,,_.__ 

to;~ 7 ~/, ,,_._"\ ~ ~ -<-..WV __.,,,. ~ (.,. 

J ; ; ~ _. ~ J,,L ~vlf 



l'OltM IU _l 
= 

To 
~r. Buf'orc! H. J unker 

Fick Uninr tJity 

Nashvil le, Tenne5,see 

Reuu:,uraomnnt for 

Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
Payment Voucher No. 

Date Mf.rch 9 , 1957 

rchace of 1957 Tenne$oce license plates 

._J UDY 
4876 

f or Ford V-8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - f l0.85 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Sout.hflrn School Pr ogram - Field Exper iments 36-15 i10.ss 

Prepared by 
~ 

Checked by Posted by 

Comptroller 



- - --

-~::..f..J!'._j.._:_'-}--1- l~ 3 /r Z)p~ 

~uf~.rd...li. Junker , 
#66, Robert E. Lee, 
Hayes Street, 
Nashville, Tenn. 

March 1, 1937. 

Dear Miss Elvidge: ,,,- ~ 
I em enclosing a receipt tor $10. 85 for 1937 •g, 

Tennessee license plates for the Ford V-8. --#1 
Please return this Certificate of Registration to 

me. I Ml also enclosing the North Carolina "Certificate of Title of 

a Motor Vehicle" which they gave me last year in Raleigh when I filed 

a document you sent me that stated that the Fund owned. the car, etc . 

You might keep the North Carolina title, but I think I ' d better have 

the Tennessee registration. 

I should like to report that this car is in 

reasonably good condition, for I 1 have just spent $27. 85 on repairs 

(new windoVI glass ; two new cylinder heads; new valve springs; etc . ). 



NORTH CAROLINA 

.. 1 76446 

Certificate of Title of a Motor Vehicle 

~IOTOHVJ~HJCJ.E Bl'.HF.u\1 ~ 
RALF.IGH, NORTH ('.\ROJ.l~A 

THE COMMISSIONER OF REVE"NUE OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAA0L,INA HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT PURSUANT TO THE 
MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS 01" THE SAID STATE AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED THEREUNDEIII. AN AP~ICA'l'ION' HAS BEEN 
MADE TO THE DEl"ARTMENT OF REVENUE l"OR A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRl■l:D AS FOLLOWS: 

MAKE STYLE ANO MOTOR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

YEAR MFO. 

ISSUED 

WEIGHT FEE TITLE NUMBER 

IICIIBBa ZS, 1935 FORD CH, 18-43998 
24 9,60 Zl76446 1932 

BUFORD H. JU'l,ltER 
~ IRS, L, D, IHARTON 
SMITHFI&LD JOHNSTON. CO, N. C, 

,. &nd ✓/ia✓ //j~ «/~t'ica,it Art.17itaie7i ✓,(Jl(M# &rtM ✓Ant aaid ~~/ic,vtl ii 
./A,e tJ-lttl'l(j# ¥ Jtrti-11,11(l/tJ1t ,ueA,1't-/e ~,1rl lhtrl lt h Jtt/y~rl I& /Ae /hl/4ttttitp 
/ie-lM a~u-/ ~ltM1e &//ie,Jt. 

-911d fZ?e,;, 
.SWlllJ.f/11/ 

,IJ/fZ!&/1 

L,@lllJ I/JI I cp· I • :;,'j /,I/(, 

~ tUl.ed fal/✓hlJII e£'~/Y:}I //Jal Ac /lad t(ti~d 11-ead~lln## ««rj't?-IICt' (?1 adc~lau,uljl mA,e/A.e11 ~ ~-u:1/ 

/Ae/acld t?t tiah' a/yi-&eo/4,w /61t a eeJtl~~·nlt' 4/ ltlk /IN' ln✓e,, rmrl lltn/ lt-e tj <1,-,//:J;di?,-/ 1/Ia//Ae 1,ft~h.ea,11 
~ Ille /a3// l'Jm,neJt <J/ lltt> ntf~ve «IMcnPal mtJ/tJ,11 11t>.tftcte tJ?I ii t,l.tfeJtUlttJe t??t«lted ll'J htW.e /ll.e dao1-e 

lt~IIJll-e« m M ,t(l,nt.(! __ f!llun.e/lYi.e, Ae tltJ.£?J hl'l?I.C#,Y £•e:1t1/JI /,.tfa( IAe OP(///,/(? ,na,n.ed a/#ca,t//104 l-een 

tUt9JI l<'-eptill1J1ted ,,;z l,.tf e eftc£? <I/' IAe W.£!/'aJt6ne-1tl o/ /;!/t<JueN«e ad /,/I,e l'a«tjk/ dtMt-ell ¥ Me a-b<1#-e 
d-e.:J~~«I mtJll'J11 ,i1eh<..~ tJJ! td <1l/t,{J,llatt(i,e e,,ldicd /(I /icNN? /Ile dame ?lo/.fa/,e,µ,ed m h<d ,zam~ a11d 

l'Aa/ .fE ~faa?td ~1m IA-e <J#eta/ ?1.£?CtJ11«ti ¥ //[,e <l2J~a11/11un/ ¥ P/(evu,u.e /Aa/ al /Ae dal,e ¥ /Ae 
(j.:Jna,;1ce 3/ /Aii C,£?,Jt/;ft'eal'~ da.fa ,n('l/1')~ ,tW?/4c/.e td daf/~ ll'J /A-e /iend 

/t611-et;,t';P711e .e111tm.e11a/~ ,y' a,~ and n#,ze .()/A.e?t, 

~ ~HU?dd~ A<4 Aand and IA.e Q'ea/ 3/ /A.e ({JJJ~(,Ut/m.e11/ 

3/ /!/l~1,e11u,e /Ae d°1f and y,ea11 d.e/ #l'Jdd,e /A-e name Ii/ /A.e 

~~bean/ <n /Ae ,,µ;11~?tp a,t/~e. 



IMl'ORTANT NOTICE 
AN ASSIGNMENT OP' THl9 CE.RTIFICATI! ,. NOT VALID UNTIL IT HA.a ·••N fl'ROPEIILY ..... IGNCD av THE INDIVIDUAL, ,.,.,M Oft CORll'OIIATION 

NAMED ON THE. P'ACE. H•REOP' AND Rl!CORDl!D '" THE O,.FICIE 01" THC MOTOR Vlr:HICLIE ■Ulltl:AU, 
CE.RTll"ICATES OF TITL8: AR~ NOT TRANSFERABLE IN CA■E■ WHCRE ALTERATION■ Oft IIRA■URE■ HAVC al:11.N MADI!. 1N SUCH CASIE■, THIE 

INDIVIDUAL. FIRM OR CORP'ORATION litftl:■l!NTING AN ALTERED OR SRA■a:D Cl:RTIF'ICATIE t"OR TRAN■l"llR ■HALL 81: REQUIRED TO ■URR&HDEII 
SUCH CERTIP'ICATE AND SECURE A DUftLICATlr: THEREOF WHICH MU■T ■II. PROPIERLY ASSIGNED ■11.P'ORI: SUCH TlltAN■FIER 18 MADE, 

ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE BY REGISTERED OWN'ER 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS. ASSIGNS OR TRANSFERS THE MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIBED 
ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS CERTIFICATE UNTO THE PURCHASER WHOSE NAME APPEARS BELOW IN THIS ■LOCK·, AND 
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY WARRANTS THE TITLE TO SAID MOTOR VEHICLE AND CERTIFIES THAT AT THE TIME OF DELIV­
ERY THE SAME IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLl.,()WING NAMED LIENS OR ENCU,..BRANCES AND NONE OTHER: 

RECORD OF PURCHASER. LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES 

NAME AMOUNT OF LIEN • 
POST OFFICE ADDRESS DATE OF LIEN _ 

STREET OR R . F. D. KIND OF L IEN 

DATE OF PURCHASE IN FAVOR OF 

ADDRESS 

SIGHATU~Aa9Ja::N::0::R;--------- SWORN TO ANO SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 

DAY OF 11)3 

ADORl:•S NOTA'flY PUB1,.IC 

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS. ASSIGNS OR TRANSFERS THE MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIBED 

ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS CERTIFICATE UNTO THE PURCHASER WHOSE NAME APPEARS BELOW IN THIS BLOCK. AND 
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY WARRANTS THE TITLE TO SAID MOTOR VEHICLE ANO CERTIFIES THAT AT THE TIME OF DELIV­
ERY THE SAME JS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING NAMED LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES AND NONE OTHER: 

RECORD OF PURCHASER LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES 

NAME AMOUNT OF LIEN s 

POST OFFICE ADDRESS DATE OF LIEN 

STREET OR R. F. D. KIND OF LIEN 

DATE OF PURCHASE IN FAVOR OF 

ADDRESS 
■IGN ATUllt.1: 01"' AISIGHOlt 

SWORN TO ANO SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 

50c FEE REQUIRED IF A SSIGNOR IS NOT A DEALER DAY OF 193 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

APPLICATION FOR NEW CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

THE UNDERSIGNED. PURCHASER OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIBED ON THE FACE OF THIS CERTIFICATE. HEREBY 
MAKES APPLICATION FOR A NEW CERTIFICATE OF' TITLE. AND FOR THAT PURPOSE CERTIFIES THAT HE HAS COMPARED 
THE ENGINE AND SERIAL NUMBERS ON THE FACE OF THIS CERTIFICATE WITH THE ENGINE AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF THE 
SAID MOTOR VEHICLE ANO FOUND THAT THEY AGREE IN EVERY PARTICULAR. AND FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT THE SAID 
MOTOR VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO FOLLC'WING NAMED LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES AND NONE OTHER: 

RECORD OF INFORMATION 

THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES THAT THIS VEHICLE WAS 

FIRST OPERATED ON THE STATE HIGHWAYS BY HIM OR 

HIS AGENT ----1113-----~--

IICNATUIU: OP' APll'LICANT 

ADDRt:91 OP' A~PLICANT 

50c FEE REQUIRED FOR THIS APPLICATION. 

LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES 

AMOUNT OF LIEN 

DATE OF LIEN 

KIND OF LIEN 

IN FAVOR OF' 

ADORES&__ ---- -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 

DAY OF 1$13 

___ NOT 4RY P UBLIC 

PENALTY FOR FALSE STATE,..ENT ON THIS APPLICATION: A FINE FROM $100 TO $!5.000 OR I MPRISONMENT FROM ONE 
TO l"IVE YEARS. 

.. 
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P'OIIM ta_a I. 

To 
Mi nr. ill i e B. Cheney 

Route 12, Box 45 

Rutl edge, Georgia 

Julius Rosenwald Fund I 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

C HI C AGO "t 
Payment• Voucher' No. .(:9'giJr) 

Date ~ rch .!.J, :Ui-7 

-

Rcit.bllt'Dr~eut for coLt of 19a7 eutomohUe l i ecnee - - - - - - - - - ts.oo 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit 

Sout hern School Program - Fiel d Experiments 

,~AR 2 J .'937 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

.UJ 

Credit 

Comptroller 
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THE F"LORIOA SHORT ROUTE U . S . 401 ANO 301 
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N ,, S 
.Sl tAON sf UlJY 

-
'lay 14, 1957 

Dear Mrs. Duncans .Margot epoko to me nbou.t deter­

mining the present valuati on of 

your C'11'. I think it would be advi sable f or you t o 

obtain the Blut:book vulue froill tiie dealer who gu.ve you 

en estlu Lo las'G £ill. Will you ~indly do t hir, es 

sooa as lt is c:>nvenie:nt. 

I cannot Jet ovor the flL'W.ld job 

you did in getting Red Oak in shape. !f we co.."l 9nly 

talk t!le county super intendent into painting the school 

all will be • ell. 

JFSsRW 

Mrs. Catherine J. Duncan 
Route 2 
St ockbridge, Georgia 

Ver.) trul y yours, 

JAMES F. SrMoN 

(lt 



/' 

Edwin R. Embree 
President 

Julius Rosenwald 'fund 
_.,1 ~ / 

.. _ ) a,_ _,,,., 

~.C. Dixon 
,..ltJ; 

Marqare~ 5. Simon 
Secretary 

D.A.Elvidge 
Comptroller 

4qo1 E l lis Avenue 

CH ICAGO M. O. Bousfield, M.D. 
Director for Neqro Heal th 

Raymond Pa ty 1r7-,---,,-- ..... - - ,.....~ ~ ~ :._..,..._,____ Director for Fellowships 

,7 ~ ~IC, 'f:'9. J( I 

I I 1.- 1- ·-
!·- -- .. 

t ~J---L __ _ 
Dear Curtis: Miss Cheney has written us asking if she 

might buy the car she is now using. 
This is quite all right with us . The car she has is a 
1935 Ford, I believe, and it has been used rather hard so 
I doubt whether we will be able to get very much for it on 
a cash sale . I wonder if it would be convenient for you 
to drop Miss Cheney a line asking her to bring the car 
into Atlanta where we can get an estimate from a dealer . 
From that point we can try to make a deal with Miss 
Cheney. I believe that she should be given every oppor­
tunity to purchase this car as reasonably as possible 
since she will need it in her work next year and since she 
has maintained it at her ovm expense while she has been 
receiving a relatively small salary. I feel so strongly 
that she should be given a good opportunity to buy the car 
that I would be willing to make the price to her less than 
that offered us by a dealer if the dealer's price is beyond 
what she feels able to pay. This, however, is up to you. 
I merely offer it as a suggestion. 

Everything i s fine here at the office. 
My best regards to Blanche and John. 

JFS:RW 

Mr. J.C. Dixon 
39 Alden Avenue 
Atlanta, Georgia 



l'OltM Ill Julius Rosenwald Fund 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

To 11• Ruth Loe➔ CH I CAGO ~i,.~iON ~,JUDY 
Payment Voucher No. 

Di ~ector Communiti es • ctiTitlea Date liq 11, 19!:7 

.Aalllfood Pl ,mtatJ.on, Resettl ecent Adn:1i e ~tion 

P. o. Box 465, Sumter, Sout h Carolina 

Sal ary Kay l ~ 10 inclu$ive $160 per month (l/5 of f l OO) - - - - - f &5. iS 

Rc1mbur$ement t or r epairs to cu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1s.,o 
Rei mbureemcnt f or licenGe for 19~7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - a,oo 

Leso, Rental tor t encher ege, Mey l - 10, 1957 - - - - - - - - - - - l,OQ 

Cl:.§l'leOl 

Accounts 

Southern School Profram - Field Experiments 

Working Capital Control 
Miscellaneoue Accounts Receivable 

Ralph Gaskins 

Checked by Posted by 

Appropriation No. Debit 

56-13 

Credit 

Comptroller 



At'R 
BEN. S. THOMPSON, INC. 

l 1937 



Quan, Description of Parts Amount 

Total Parts 

BEN. S. THOMPSON, INC. Repair Order 

D N ? 6311 

ADDRESS►------------PHONE NO _ _ _ _ _ 

-

Make and Model 

Vr - '3l 
Serial No. 

License No. and State Mileage Motor No. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK---LABOR ONLY---MATERJAL EXTRA Amount 

Lubricate 177 Change Oil n Wash ~ 1 Polish n ,. lk 

11 

L 

r l } ( --
I 

I 
. ..J 

I 
I 

' I ltfA\J I 

I 
'I'; ( ~rn 
r 11 rir-1 Total Labor 
~-
.1.,, Total Parts 

TOTAL 

I l · J 

w lt D . 
I j 

.I 



-- BEN. s. THOMPSON, I NC. Repair Order Quan. Description of Pnrts Amount 

_J ~~ C, .... 1 -
SALES Vri► -P bf - II I J- - A I I Q.. • SERVICE \ 

'--' D N<: 6371 
MADISON, GEORGIA 

N AMei '1-&:::>-? l f .,...J ... , ~bv~ • DATE 3 - ~~ ':31 

ADDRESS PHONE NO 

d, Mak and Model Type Serial No. 
-;;,,r-1"--'1 ...?/.. ( L ·- t 

,_ 
' Licente No. and State MiJJage Motor No. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK,,,LABOR ONLY,,,MATERIAL EXTRA I Amount 

Lubricate r·1 Change Oil n Wash n Polish n 
J2 ~ .-, I A'tA.. -t ~-t J . ·, . , . ~~ ( I 
V j -

~~A tJ 
I .... 

, _. J ,,1~, ~~ ,. 
,_ 

.,, 
1 -

r j /\ /,r (- I r 
I 

J 

1 I I 
' 

I U111
1 I 

I ,!. J. 

I r f ir,r Total Labor I ~-1) 
~·rr 

r Total Parts 7 nJ 
Total Parts TO1\AL ;,, ~ 



• 

• l 

Quan. DcscriptiQn of Pnrts Amount 

• ! 

I 

u 
. 

BEN. S. THOMPSON, INC. Repair Order 

' SALES ·~ SERVICE 

M ADI SON , GEORGIA 

D N ? 6800 \ 

NAME 

ADDRESS, ____ __________ PHONE NO. _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Make and Model T ype Serial No. 

J I • l: • .• ·--' IJ 
--l----------__:!___ _____ U---l---11-----,--L:::ice-=--=n:-:-se~N,::-o-. -=--=an~d,;S~t::at::-c----;-ll7 f-=--"---,M~il:-:ea-:g"'.""e - -- ----=M~ot-or--=-N=-o-. --

. /. DESCRIPTION OF WORK---LABOR ONLY---MATERIAL EXTRA Amount 

Lubricate il <::hange Oil n Wash n Polish n 
' ' 

\ 

l 

I 

I Total Labor r 
' Total Parts 

Total Parts TOTAL 
I u 



. 
BEN. s. THPMPSDN, I NC. Repair Order Quan, Description of Parts Amount 

' ~ I _. • -,~ I. 
SALES @91 

. 
I 

,,{4 , f - t... SERVICE 
I Jj, I} 

D N? 6883 ' - 1..-

I r MADISON, GEORGIA 

I -
NAME /Ji,,v~~u i.r-~TE J-- & JJ , 

ADDRESS PHONE NO 

Make and Model ~p, Serial No. 

(t_,. .-J. -:~ 
Licenseo. and State I/Mileage Motor No. 

1 { ' 'i 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK---LABOR ONLY---MATERJAL EXTRA Amount 

Lubricate 17 Qliange Oil n Wash I iY'Polish n ,.,... ) , ),-" 

( J.l - .,. , IA 1 ,,,._ 9 ., .If ~~ .,;,, " . ...,'- ,, L ~ ►_, _b 
4. 

f J .. ~:;Y- A I! .. -' ·~ 

If 
- I -

{/ . 
. --..~ -
LR.) V I,/_, (~ 

I ( 

YrA/'Nh 7J.< ·o r I , - J 

I . 
tt!-~ ~ J{1;?Juu -
' I '""' 

. 
" If-IT nt ..... 1 1 Total Labor 

I 7" r- Total Parts I rJ 
Total Parts TOTAL f 1J ·? 

I 
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II 
1]11~1 
l~H. i 

l;,IU ~ 

r·-1 R S 
DowNTOWN CHEVROL~1eoMfiR~Y 

Phone Main 5000 
.,.,. £,_,,,.H.IT,_,,.,,.,... 

SALES /,4•Hli-¥ SERVICE ~ 
~ 

Cl --r-;-: -

Julius Rosenwald Fund , 
4901 Ellis Avenue , 
Chicago , Ill . 

Gentlemen: 

329 Whitehall Street, S. W . 

Atlanta, Ga. 

May 19 , 1937 

1 
-I l)Lf-J~,-1if ;G,~ 

J I 

-- .... ---
/J The cash value of this automobile, 1934 Chevrolet Town Sedan, , v,.,.,. 

is $221 . 00 . The retail selling price after reconditioning b° 
for the last thirty days is $341 . 00 . 

Very trul y yours , 

Pl!S : B 

DOWNTlAt5~~ 

SA~fA~GER 



J 

N 
SIMON STL!~ •V . . 

J ulius Rosenwald Fund 
Edwin R. Embree 

President 4 90 1 Ellis Avenue 
J.C. Dixon 

Director for Rural Education 

Marqaret S. Simon 
Secretary 

M. O. Bousfield, M.D. 
Director for Neqro Health 

D.A.Elvidqe 
Comptroller 

May 20, 1957 

Raymond Paty 
Director•for Fel lowships 

) 

Dear Curtis: I am terribly sorry to have put you to 
the inconvenience of driving miss 

Lockman 1 s car back to Atlanta. I naturally supposed that 
she would drive the car to Atlanta herself and store it 
there . Your comments regarding the condition of the car 
are quite interesting. I don ' t suppose we can ever hope 
to have people who dri ve our cars leave them in any sort 
of condition. If you have no use for it I wouldn ' t be 
bothered with the thing, but would store it somewhere in 
Atlanta, probably with the Ford dealer who can put it in 
shape before we need it this summer. I will let Gaskins 
know that we cannot sell our car to him since as you say 
Miss Reddick will need it. 

I am writing Owen today about the 
teacherage. I do not see how he can be in any difficulty 
concerning possession as we definitely stated at the time 
the teacherage was built that it must be deeded to the 
county before we would pay our share. In spite of this the 
original agreement was a joint ownership between the 
county board of education and the Woman's Club. This I 
refused to o. k. and although I did not see the final papers 
I was given to understand that the Woman's Club had re­
linquished its rights to the teacherage and had deeded its 
portion to the county. 

I will get in touch with Miss Cheney about 
the purchase of her car so that you need not bother 1it~ 
it further. 

JFS:RW 

Mr. J.C. Dixon 
39 Alden Avenue 
Atlanta, Georgia 

o/-?~J~ 



,.OltM IU 

To 

Mro. C. J. ~uncan 

Stockbridge, Gewrgia 

Julius Rosenwald Fund l\J 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

CHICAGO 
Payment Voucher No. 5220 

Date JAay 21, lJ6'l 

s 

( 

F..ciIJb.t.·semcr .. t 'for doprecla1..:.o!l en car during the school term, 19i6- Z.7 - - tll9. 00 

Ck. /il7858 

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

3cathcr.1 School :p_ ogrsm - Fiel d Expt'rimentp 11.,.00 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 

Comptroller 



Dear Jiaa Use your own juaf;!]lent entirely about the 
cars. This applies to the Ge.s.dns cs.r a.s 

~ell as to the others. I suggested not selling the Gas­
kins c.ar because I thought yo'J. -ioulc. need one at Carrollton 
and the people at Red Oak woul a need one. I ' m l euvi ng 
this matter entirely U? to you to aecide ,though. 

:J.iss Cheney came thro~fh Atlanta Snturd&y 
aftornoon and was here f or a short time. I called a Ford 
deal er and tola hi~ what I anted hi m to cto and h6..d her 
carry the car by to him fore praisal.. She ha.a gone on to 
Forsyth but will be teaching at Paine College in Augusta 
this summer. The college swxuner school opens June 19t h . 

I Will s tore the Lockr.an Ford, which I . now 
ho.ve, so:.ie where here in Atlanta and will leE,ve the keys 
with Blanche. Both the registrat ion and the insurance at 
t he present tioe are in Miss Locla::an' s nome. I am en­
closing ti.em herewith so thnt you ma. have t he!!! when you 
co~e to Georgia . 

lir. Jc,ea F. Simon 
4901 Ellis Avenue 
Chicago, Ill. 

Sincerely, 

J. r : ;· •. ·~,-,1 
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1,!r. James F . Siijon, 
4901 Ellis ~venue , 
Chicago, Illinois. 

Dear Jim : 

' .. ... 

Register , Georgi:, , 
\hy 29 1937. 

Mr . f i xon 1ske, me to cet the Chevrolet I 
h~v8 been using, 'lppr~is ed . He thoupht th~t it 3 y 
be oosoe;ible th"'t the F'unr' 1"oul0 like to r: isoose cf 
i t, provided that it wo~lf not be neQCef ne,t ye x. 

The onl~r !i.;.> rais'll I W'.!..S ':l.ble to get in 
Atlanta w~s $280 . 00 bqss~ on N. ~. r . ~- r~tinR . It 
seems that used CAr dealers do not make bids bec·~use 
of the fluctuating value of used c~rs . This m~a ex­
presJed doubt that it woulc be possible to get $:oo 
because the resale value 1oulc be only 1bout 0400 ~n< 
they figure 8.bout '.~30 to ,li40 for reconr' i tioning rmr 
~t 1°9.st ~p75 for h 'lncling . 

I n view of tne 1.bove estim~te qnr the f •ct 
th~t the tires 1.re pr act c -:i.lly worn out , br.,,ke relin­
ing , md motor tune -up th8.t is n· Gr qfter the first 
yel':l.r I s service , I think th8.t S0OO 'oulc be ..., fair 
price for thP car anc: I shouln be 'Villing tc p·.i.y th· s 
R"Tlount c·::i.sh . 

If this be S8.ti sf·:i.ctory I c;in '11·:i.ke P'lyment 
;:ind the de-] .... oulc bq closed . If you :inc' th 1t ycu 
will need the car , I c·m celiver it wherever you m .y 
designate . I shall be gl~r to h~rr ~ro~ you ~t the 
~bove ~dfress after June 1st. 

I 1.m to fo q femonstr ·\tion for the C0ll~ge 
of ChaEleston curinf su~~~r school . Perhqos rcu · nr 
~':l.rfot ·~11 bP 1.ble to come do~n ~nr tdKe . loc~ in 
o:fi the .,ork . If you C8.n come aown here in .'i.u ust, I 
think we cP..n fine' sone foof fishing , .nr if Georg,, 
can come along we I ll make -, p .lI ty of it . 

Very trulv yo~7. '?, 

4~g-~ . 



.Tune 3, 1957 

Dear Ralph: In answer to your letter of May 29, I am sorry 
that we will be unable to sell J ou the car you 

are now driving since we are going to use it during tho 
summer. We will need the car in Atlanta not later than 
June 13. You can deliver the car there any time between now 
and the above date. Will you pl ease take the car to a garage 
opposite the Atlanta Biltmore? If you re.member, there are two 
garages opposite the Biltmore. One of these is known as the 
Capitol Motor Company which deals in second hand cars. I 
would like to have the car delivered to tho other garage because 
Mr. Dixon has already stored iss Lock:nan's car t here. This 
garage sets back from Peachtree Street behind a f illing station 
on t he corner. r.e of course will pay for the expense of deliver­
ing the car and your transportation back to Register. 

I am very glad to hear that you are going to do 
a demonstration this sUlllller and hope that you are able to get a 
good position. You did a grand job at Fairplay . I am only 
sorry that the experiment had to be discontinued. Best of luck 
to both you and Evelyn. 

JFS:RW 

rlr . Ralph Gaskins 
Register 
Georgia 

Sincerely yours , 

JAMES F. SIMON 



FOl'l,.__la& 

To 

Julius Rosenwald FundN 
4901 Ellis Avenue 

...., 

Fr t-C tt n ot r , toe r 

452 P uchtr e Str.eot, R.I . 

Atlnnt , Ge rgia 

r t r 
CHICAGO ·s1Mo , •-:-, , ,,J-., 

'" ! ~ ,. ~ ' •• Payment Voucher No. ... ..... • 

Date 

-

Y ur inv 1ce d ~ed 6/14/57 t J ~ 3 F . Si~ n -

(R~p.i.irs n c r dl•iv n b· 1 f ~ ck n in 19 6-57) 

- - - - - - - - - - $24 .87 

Ck.617997 

Accounts 

S uthern l:ich l Pro0 ram - Field "'xperim-nts 
i 

Prepared by Checked by Posted by 
AM 

Appropriation No. Debit Credit 

Comptroller 
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FROST-COTTON MOTORS, INC. 1:art No. Parts Amt. 

-- I 

) i T r i Jl -..r..:::-~ 1. 70 (!~ 
452 Peachtree Street., N. E. 

• REPAIR 
C I •u ;j ,_ f ,• '1~--l I ), ◄- 340 ORDER 

I tf ) i.10 ✓ 

' 
)(, ATLANTA, GA. 

I ,,, r·, 
i, "' 

v I I~ 
I 

(;, / ~/ 
1L I ,, I , J t, ~ j'tl-~ I 11, J I . Date .. -

I 
\I 1qJ , / , ., i.-:}'e-. v ~4 Name r_, - •-r' /.._ t!. 

;; ., 
Pho:re . ◄ o. ;-

~ 11 II, :, /~ 'P'..a. , [O 
Address"' J ..1 !..,L<.,.,-:,, ~ /I 

, 

I ?il .., I .........,. 

,, - /7. ~ /ll.A ,r:!I. _,; r ... 
L .,, e,}.,/l :l~ .. -- _.) , 

, f.' ~ L:, .,__ 
/ ll "I () I I • I ' ' V C"'• ,, 

V ( y~~ ODEL If:- 1YPE 

VI u 7~sE NO. l-2. MILJAGE I .: ~ OTOR NO. 

" i'7~ c-~ '( . ' 1, .., / ,/ I I ..,. ~ ., ... 
0 , 

NOTICE-FLAT PRICES INQ.UJ)E LABOR ONLY ' PARTS WILL BE CHARGED AT LIST PRICE 

A-. LABOR OP~ ATI~ NS Time Rec. Time Promised 

~ I GC~,.,.-'-"' .,..,, :f, J/' /'j, ..I .., ~ 7 1,,,-/-s- ; \)(f .£>-"7. -.A 1~,, ...... # / () 7/ 
C ~ ;£;,;~ I 4:.-c• C \. I ,/ 

I 't-t-/.;.. 
1// ,,f· 

, /0. ' t 

/· Jq . ~ ,¥d-y,-Gt 
I 
~ ~ ,1 

( ' _,/' V -
..... -~ 

J .....,. L J -

f /4 ~/~ _j ~L.L.i, ' I ' - J 
, I .A. I ,,,.. 

- ., J--JU- A-/ /~ nf) ~ J, "" I I c:) /J 

?7 '" ... - ._I 

) R ,,,,, .. ii c ,,,., .... -:.i-, 
(J I - \:j!'."\~• f •• t ,_- . .._ . . -

Small Disc. and Exchange Items r -d' y¥· J, -'J /7, .. I ·~ !I Jj DO 
,. ~)))~ , 

r I . ~ -
[\ ,I , , ,) ·1 \ ~ 

I' ,, ., ... 
II 

__.,,,,.. -- l~.AV• ~ .J 1// - I i ) l U' r ..... . ' 
/ 4 ~~ i,,- i~ J ·-7. ~ L J .-:;,.: L.J 

~ 'I;. 
r e .... J ; I 

~ 

C 

Q·' (() (J // 
,, -

J ..... f ~ 
{~ I . 

\ ' ~vh/ llt 1 .. \ Total Labor / "t. ~ N" 
~~ . lt'P:·:l{\ Total Parts 

; -
/ 1. ~ ""11' 

1, j/ , jtjtl. Gas and Oil 
, -.. 

TOTAL AMOUNT Z f/. ,.~ 7 
TOTAL PARTS Authorized By Rrce~ved By I ~ /~ f, 
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